DEAN FOWLER
County Judge
P.O. Box 790
Gilmer, Texas 75644
903-843-4003 Fax: 903-843-0827

8C '€ Wd 8- 43S 1182

- UPSHUR COUNTY

ADOPTED BUDGET
FOR YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2011



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

oa-09 03-10 0g-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg

Line Item and Descriptiom...... P e ...Actual... .Eat Actual, orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10- '

311-1000 Current Taxes 4 6,154,547 $ 4] 35 6,326,834 $ 6,326,834 § 6,535,415 + 3
318-1000 County Sales Tax B66,275 0 804,000 S00,000 BBO, 000 - 2
31l8-2000 Bingo 4 0 a ]
31¢-1000 Penalties & Interasat 151, 245 0 147,000 147,000 160,000 + 8
321-1000 Licenses - AUTO R&B $10.00 FEE 354,816 0 340,000 340,000 350,000 + 2
321-3000 Boat Licenses 4,252 0 3,500 3,500 4,200 + 20
321-4000 Licenaes - GROSS WEIGHT & AXLE WEI 43,769 0 28,0040 28,000 37,000 + 32
321-5000 Marriages 7,330 V] 6,600 6,600 6,300 - 4
322-1000 Tobacco Settlmant Funde 13,619 o 14,000 14,000 7,600 - 45
322-2000 INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT 37,209 0 31,000 31,000 31,000 + 0
322-2100 CAPITAL TRIAL GRANT CR REIMBURSEME 7 0 0 200,000 o
333-2000 Revenue - LATERAL ROAD 38,588 0 28,000 38,000 52,000 + 36
335-2900 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATICN 430,094 0 455,000 455,000 430,000 - 1)
335-3000 Motor Vehicle Registration-Tax Ass 78,028 0 77,000 77,000 80,000 + 3
339-1000 Mixed Drink Tax 782 Q 600 600 BOG + 33
33$-3000 Unclaimed Capital Credits 26,615 s 9,000 9,000 9,000 + ]
341-31000 County Judge 4,048 0 4,000 4,000 3,400 - 15
341-2000 Sheriff 56,987 0 57,000 57,000 69,000 + 21
341-3000 DST/CNTY CLRK MISC RCEPT/RFND 170 o 0 ]
341-4000 County Cclerk 393,177 [ 315,000 315, 000 350,000 + 11
341-4010 CO CLERK VITAL STAT FEE 3,331 o 3,100 3,100 3,600 + 16
341-5000 Tax Assessor Collector 107,045 L] 110,000 110,009 toa,000 - 1
341-6000 District Attorney 9,408 ] 9,100 9,100 9,700 + €
341-7000 District Clerk 15,459 0 11,500 11,500 B,700 - a4
341-7100 Jury Fees 2,085 0 1,900 1,%00 1,900 + 0
341-7200 COURT REPORTER PEES 10,137 1] 9,500 9,500 3,500 + 0
341-7600 ADDL COURT CGST T.C. 542.403 D] [+] a 0
341-8000 Library 0 o 0 0
241-8010 J.P. #1 19,866 0 23,000 23,000 15,000 - 24
341-8020 J.P., #2 4,924 0 §,000 6,000 5,200 - 13
341-8B030 J.P. #3 12,200 0 14,000 14,000 14,000 + o
341-8040 J.P. #4 1,314 0 1,400 1,400 1,500 + 7
341-8050 JP COLLECTION AGENCY FEES 30,263 o 32,000 32,000 22,000 - 31
341-84¢51 RESTITUTION & MERCHANT FEES 1,131 0 1,400 1,400 1,600 + 14
341-B110 Constable #1 530 o] 400 400 - 200 - 50
341-8120 Conetable #2 355 4 500 560 300 - 40
341-8130 Constable #3 500 1} 500 500 300 - 40
341-8140 Conatable #4 455 bl 600 €00 600 + 0
341-8141 WALMART GRANT 0 0 ' 0 0
341-8142 WAL MART GRANT [} Q o] aQ
341-8143 ARSON TASK FORCE DONATIONS 4 o 4 o
341-9010 Juvenile Probation 2,308 0 2,300 2,300 2,000 - 13
342-1000 PRISONER MEDICAL 15,434 2] 16,000 16,000 18,000 + 12
342-2000 Prisoner Phone 106,845 ] 108,000 108,000 100,000 - 7
342-3500 QUT-OF-COUNTY PRISONERS 1,316,788 c 1,240,000 1,240,000 1,050,000 - 15
342-50049 Reptitution 320 0 0 [+]
342-8000 Waste Disposal Fess 4,025 0 4,400 4,400 3,600 - 18
342-8100 Delinguent Tax Attorney Bl,528 Q 78,000 78,000 7L, 000 - -]
342-93000 State Fee 10% 26,9B4 1] 5,000 29,000 30,000 + 3
342-93100 COUNTY CLERK ARREST FEES 0 ] 0 0
343-4100 Criminal Feen-Attorney Feep 27,592 a 28,000 28,000 43,0006 + 53



Line Item and Demcription............ [ e

10-

345-9414
345-9424
345-.9445
351-2000
351-3000
351-4010
A51-4020
351-4030
351-4040
351-5000
352-1000
36l-000C
361-0001
361-0002
3ed4-0000
365-0000
366-0000
367-0000
370-0000
371-0007
380-0000
380-0002
380-0003
380-0004
380-0005
380-0006
380-c007
380-001¢0
380-1009
290-0000
330-0001
390-0041
390-0052
350-0077
399-0000

GENERAL REVENUE

. WARRANT FEES

JUDICIARY FUND COUNTY
FINES/DIST CLRK/ADLT PROBATIGN
Library

Justice of Peace #1

Justice of Peace #2

Justice of Peace #3

Justice of Peace #4

Treasurer Fines

Bond Forfeitures

Intereat Earnings

INTEREST ON JUVENILE FUNDS
Interest-Tobacce Settlment Funda
Sale of Apsets

Royalties

On Site Septic Inspection Fee
CREDIT CARD USAGE FEE

ETCOG (911) Reimbursewent

Other Miscellaneousz Income
ELECTION REIMBURSEMENT

COUNTY JUDGE

ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL REIMBURSEMENT
FEMA REIMBURSEMENT

DEPT OF EMERGENCY MGMT-VFD

OTHER REVENUE - RESOURCE OFFICERS
PROCEEDS FROM DEBT SERVICES
Vending Machines

TRANSFERS IN

Courthouse Security

TRANSFER IN/FUND 41

FUND 52

TRANSFER IN FROM FUND 77
PROCEEDS FROM LEASE

Total GENERAL FUND

UBPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

08-09

...Actual...

0
36,160
1,965
146,371
758
175,746
44,316
40,202
33,242
104,962
20,609
33,577
86

0
11,242
22,693
8,800

[
60,000

46,284

683
22,879
30,726
17,857

09-10

-Eat Actual.

¢5-10

Orig Budget.

38,000
1,900
145,000
s00
170,000
46,000
39,000
36,000
105, 000
22,000
75,000
200

32,000
10,000
28,000
51,000
15,000

48,000

Q
1,430,000
1,500

25,000

09-10

.Cur Budget,

38,000
1,900
145,000
800
170,000
46,000
39,000
36,000
105, 000
22,000
75,000
200

32,000

10,9000

28,000

113,092

15,000
48,000

0
1,430,000

1,590

25,000

10-11
Appr Budget,

0
44,000
1,900
171,000
300
191,000
42,000
43,000
28,000
105, 000
14,000
10,000
50

Q

0
19,000
7,000

0
30,000
¢
110,000
0
15,000
3g,020
0

o
115,477
0

1,000

[
25,000
Q

% Chg
Budget

* 17

+ 12

+ 10
- a2

- 36

- 86
- 75



Line Item and Deecription....... emeaan
1i-

361-0009 POOL, TOBACCO FUND INTEREST
361-0010 POOL - GENERAL FUNDS
"361-0090 AVAILABRLE INTEREST

Total Investments

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-1) Fiscal Year

Inveatmentn
08-09 09-10 G9-10

....... +. . Actual... .Bat Actual. orig Budget.
§ 7,665 % 0§ 7,500

11,132 0 11,900

1,007 0 11,000

g 19,804 s : L] L 30,400
Esccamr=z==a ==sam====x= =so=c==a===

09-190

.Cur Budget.

7,50
11,30
11,00

o
0
0

10-11
Appr Budget.

2,000
2,000
3,000

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
SCAAP GRANT FUNDS

0B8-09 #9-10 09-10 09-1¢ 10-11 ¥ Chg
Line Item and Descriptioh.......c.overenvrrnnen.. ...Actual,., .Est Actual. Orig Budget, .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
12-
333-0001 State Criminal Alien Assistance Pr 4 865 s o $ 400 ] 5,324 H 400 + 0
Total SCAAP GRANT FUNDS ] 865 & Q $ 400 8 5,224 H 400 + o




UPSHUR CQ AUDITOR
Rudgeted Revenuas for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
SHERIFF'S SPECIAL

08-09 09-10 g9-10 09-10 1o-11 % Chyg
Line Item and Deseription............... e .. Agtual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
13-
350-1000 CONTRABAND FORFEITURES $ 0 § 0 3 $ $ ] 0
352-2000 CONTRABAND FORFEITURES 0 0 4] 0
36l-0000 INTEREST EARNINGS 0 4] 0 0
263-00990 MATCHING FUNDS 0 0 0 ]
264-0000 SALE OF ASSETS 55 ] o] 0
380-0000 Other Income 33,790 0 35,000 25,000 25,000 + ]
39%0-0000 133300000 0 0 4 0
Total SHERIFF'S SPECIAL $ 32,845 3 o $ 25,000 g 25,000 $ 25,000 + 0



Line Item and Description.......... N e
14-
242-0000 OTHER FEES - FEES

342-0001 OTHER FEES - RMF-DC

Total DISTRICT CLERK RECQRDS MANAGEMENT FUND

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fisecal Year
DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND

08-09
.. JActual. ..
3 4,316
0
E 4,318
====zous===

08-10
.Bat Actual.

03-10

¥ 0 $ 3,890
0
$ ] $ 3,800

orig Budget .

0%-10
-Cur Budgst.
3,800
3,800

l0-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budgset



Line Item and Descriptiom......

19-
360-0000 MISCELLANEQUS
36l-0o000 INTEREST

Total DA FORFEITURE FUND

UPFSHUR CO AUDITCR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
DA FORFEI'TURE FUND

0B8-09
NP ... Actual,..
§ 3,854
24
$ 3.878

99-10 09-10 09-140
.Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budgst.
$ 0 $ 5,000 H 5,000

0 30 30
§ 0 $ 5,030 § 5,030

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Depcription,.....v.euvceeeuunrnn
20-

341-4000 COUNTY CLERK

341-4001 RMF-CC

341-5000 DISRTICT CLERK

3¢1-0000 INTEREST EARNINGS

Total RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE

UPSHUR €0 AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE

0B-09

8 57,38

P -..Actual...

i

09-10
.Bat Actual.

05-10
Orig Budget,

5%,500

09-10
.Cur Budget,

53,500

§

10-11
Appr Budget,

47,000

% Chg
Budget

- 21



Line Item and Descriptien............ e
21-

31l1-1o000 Current Taxes -

341-7000 UPSHUR COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT
36l-000C0 INTEREST EARNED

Total UPSHUR CO. RECORDS MGMT &k PRESERVATION

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
UPSHUR Q. RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION

08-09
...Actual. ..
] 0

18,798

[¢]

% 18,798
Emmmsc==nxz

09-10
.Est Actual.

3 0
0
1}
$ 0

09-10
Orig Budget.

08-10

.Cur Budget .

1lo0-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Pescriptiom..................
23-

342-5100 Feen

3€1-0000 INVYEREST EARNED

Total COURTHOUSE SECURITY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COURTEOUSE SECURITY

0B8-09 09-10 09-10
eaan ««.Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget,
$ 27,335 $ 0 5 27,700
274 o 300
$ 27,609 $ 0 $ 28,000
smE=ccEE==x ==ccm=c=ca=s s=m=s=za====x

09-10
.Cur Budget.

27,700
3oc

§

10-11
Appx Budget.

25,000
50

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description...........

25-
350-1000
385-0001

CONTRABAND FORFEITURES

Total UPSHUR COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCE

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
UPSHUR COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCE

0g-09
--.Actual...

§ 12,604
0

§ 12,604
=====sze===x

09-10 09-10
.Bst Actual. orig Budgst.
$ 0 $ 15,000

0
$ 0 $ 15,000

09-10
.Cur Budget.

10-11
Appr Budgst.

15,000 § 3,935

o

15,600 § 2,935
DEEcETE==== E===EmTS===s

¥ Chg
Budget



UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 201¢-11 Fiscal Year
COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT RECORD PRESERVATION

pg-09 0s-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description.............. .vvuve.s ...Actual... .Ept Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
26-
333-1000 State Grant - Chapter 19 g 0 $ 4 $ 3 5 o 0
351-2000 DISTRICT CQURT 51.708% RECORD PRESE 0 a 3,000 4]
351-z050 COUNTY COURT 51.708 RECORD PRESERV 0 0 1,000 0
Total COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT RECORD PRESERVATI ] [ § 0 $ 0 $ 4 $ 4,000 o



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
FAMILY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM

08-03 03-10 09-190 08-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descxiptiom.................. Ceee. ... Actual... .Bet Actual. Orig Budget. -Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budgst
27-
333-2000 Revenus - g 26,060 8 0 3 11,378 § 45,104 8 45,104 + 298
333-2010 FAMILY VIQOLENCE MATCHING FUNDS 19,534 Q0 6,125 24,2387 o - 100
399-0010 TRANSFERS FROM FUND 10 4] 16,287 ]
350-0086 TRANSFERS FROM FUND 86 INSURANCE 0 8,000 Q
Tetal FAMILY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM 3 45,5983 3 9 & 17,500 E 69,391 § 69,391 + 296

SmEsz=sSm====z =mE=s=zmms= SESEE===c== EE=mrzsc=-o== wE==xIE====x ==z===



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year
COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY PUND

08-09 05-10 09-10

Line Item apd Demcription....................... ...Actual... .Ept Actual. Orig Budget.
29-
333-2000 Revenue - % 1] § 1] §
351-2000 DISTRICT COURT 102.0169 TECHNOLOGY Q [+
251-2050 COUNTY CCOURT 102.0169 TECHNOLOGY o] 0
Tot.al COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND $ o $ g E 0

Saxm====az== [ ——

09-10
.Cur Budget,

lo-11

$ Q

0

400

0 5 400

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR COQ AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

LAW LIBRARY

08-02 05-10 0s-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description...........c.ooivnuun.. -..Actual.., .Eat Actual. Orig Budget . -Cur Budget. Appr Budget., Budget
30-
3li-leco Current Taxes H [} § i} $ 5 3 [+} 5
341-9000 Law Library 31,109 ] 28,975 28,975 28,000 - 3
261-0000 Interest Earnings 324 0 350 350 [+] - 1log
Total LAW LIBRARY $ 31,433 8 ] 5 29,325 § 29,325 - 4




Line Item and Description............

31-
323-4000 STATE SUPPLEMENTS

Total D.A. STATE APPROPRIATION

UPSHUR CC AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
D.A. STATE APPROPRIATION

08-09 09-10 09-10 09%-10
....... e ...Actual... .Ert Actual. Orig Budget . .Cur Budget.
$ 22,420 § 0 ] 33,630 $ 33,630
3 22,420 5 [ ] 33,630 8 33,639
=m==camE=sz m=s=mzs=zzz= s=zszm===mc s==sm===zas

10-11

Appr Budget.

33,630

¥ Chg
Budget



Line Item and Desecription...........

32-
333-340¢c0 Miscellaneous Revenue
341-6000 District Attorney

Total D.A. ART. 53.08 FEES

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
D.A. ART. 53,08 FEES

0B-09 09-14 09-10 09-10
....... e + . Actual.., -Bst Actual, Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
$ 0 $ [ $ §
1,641 Q
§ 1,641 % 0§ o 3 0
S=mcmwa=a=s ==ms==me=== rzzzzes=sz= ===m==S=s==

16-11
Appr Budget,

% Chg

Budg

et



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LAW ENFORCEMENT KDUCATION FUND

08-09 09-10 09-10 ©g-10 10-11
Line Item and Descriptionm.............. e .. Actual., .. -Bat Actual. Orig Budget, .Cur Budget. Appr Budget,
24-
333-4000 STATE FUNDING g 8,303 s 0 g 8,000 $ 5,600
Tatal LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION FUND $ 8,303 3 o $ B,000 $ 5,600
===smsomx== TR S —— e s=mEs=mc===

¥ Chg
Budget



Line Item and Deacription..........

35-

342-go00 Other Fees

Total JUDICIAL EDUCATION

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Revenues for
JUDICIAL

0B-039
. Actual...

the 2010-1] Fiscal Year
EDUCATICON

09-10 08-10

.Eat Actual, Orig Budget.

§ [} $ 600
§ 0 3 600

09-10
-Cur Budget.
609
600

190-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
CHILD PROTECTION FEE

0B-08% 09-10 09-10 ¢9-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description................ e -..Actual... -Ept Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
36~
345~-9451 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE COUNTY 3 8,520 3 o % 5,000 H 5,000 $ 4,000 - 20
345-~9452 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE STATE 0 ] 0
Total CHILD PROTECTION FEE 3 8,530 § 4 5 5,000 § 5,000 $ 4,000 - 20




UBSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Figecal Year
HOMELAND SEQURITY GRANT

J8-09 09-1c 09-10
Line Item and Description,................... e +..Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budgst.
9.
332-2000 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT GRANT $ 94,392 8 4] $ 50,200
Total HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT s 94,392 ) 0 s 50,200
meszamm-=z [ ——— az===ams=z==

09-10

.Cur Budget.

§

le-11

Appr Budget .

50,200



Line Item and Dascription............
41-
360-0000 Mircellanesous

Total LOAN STAR LIRRARIES

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LOAN STAR LIBRARIES

0g-0% 09~10 03-1c¢ 09-10 19-11
....... ‘e «..Actual... -Est Actual, Orig Budget. Cur Budget. Appr Budget.
8 5,982 s 1} [4 0 H 7,780 $ 8,000
$ E,982 $ 0 1 ] $ 7,780 $ 8,000
=aszs=mem=z= Zccous=we== =osccass==sa s==woz===z== =c=scgnos=a=

% Chyg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 3010-11 Figcal Yaar
A/P SUPERVISION

08-0%

Line Item and Description.......... Cenaeen . «..Actyal...
42-

333-0000 STATE FUNDING $ 234,200
341-1000 UPSHUR COUNTY SUPERVISION FEES 369,814
341-1500 SAFPF PMTS 3,781
341-2000 MARION COUNTY SUPERVISION FEES 124,817
3€1-0000 INTEREST INCOME 4,700
362-0000 PSI PAYMENTS 0
362-0000 DHS COLLECTIONS 312
3€4-0000 PAYMENTS BY FROGRAM PARTICIPANTS 63,371
364-0001 Sale of Asmets - 681
380-0000 C/0 FROM PREVIOGUS FY 0
390-0000 INTERFUND TRANSFER 0
Total A/P SUPERVISION $ 800,676

0%-10
Est Actual.

$ 0
1}
o
0
1]
4]
Q
o
]
o
0
s 1]

09-19

Orig Budget.

5 152,550
373,038
2,000

2,000

1,000
45,000

0%-10

.Cur Budget.

228,986
443,038
2,000

2,000

1,000
70,000

266,663
-17,000

§

10-11

Appr Budget .

237,748
400,000
2,000

]

2,000

o}

1,000
45,000

% Cchg
Budget

QUQDOOEOO\]U‘I



Line Item and Descriptiom.....

43-

333-0000
3e3-0000
364-0000
3B0-9000
3%0-0000

Total A/P

STATE FUNDING

Other Revenue

PAYMENTS BY PROGRAM PARTICIPANTS
C/0C FROM PREVIOUS FY

INTERFUND TRANSFER

Community Sexvice

UPSHUR CO AUDDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiascal Year

A/P Community Service

og-09

-..Actual. .,
$ 32,876
0

0

0

H 32,876
s==am==me==

05-10
-Bat Actual.

0%-10
Orig Budget.

42,792

09-10
.Cur Budget.

42,792

50,792

5

10-11
Appr Budget.

42,792
o

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Figcal Year
A/P Substance Abuge

08-09

Line Item and Description....................... .. Actual., .
44 -
333-0000 Revenue - $ 53,265
364-0000 Pmte by Participants 1]
380-p000 Carry-over from previous FY 0
390-0000 Transfer In 1,741
Total A/P Substance Abuse s 55,006

Em==muz==z

0%-10
-Est Actual.

09-10

Orig Budget.

43,97

2

§

09-190

-Cux Budget.

42,972

10-11

Appr Budget.

42,793

0

0

0

42,792
szcczmw===x

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description.....
46-

333-0001
350-1000

Revenue -

Total JP COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Yeax
JP COURT TECHNCLOGY FUND

08-09 09-10 09-10
...... A ...Actual,.. .Ept Actual. Crig Budget.
g 0 3 [\} [
12,160 [+ 11,700
§ 12,1860 H 1} E 11,700
—=manez==== P —

08-10

.Cur Budget.

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chyg
Budget




Line Item and Description...
49-
333-0200 Grants

Total PRITCHETT WATER SUPPLY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 3010-11 Fiscal Year
FRITCHETT WATER SUPPLY

08-09
...Actual...
§ 44,345
$ 44,345

0%-10
.Eat Actual.

0%-10
Orig Budget.

09-1c¢

.Cur Budget.

250,000

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
JUVENILE PROBATION STATE AID (A)

0g-09 09-10 09-10p 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptien.................. N «. . Aetual. .. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
50-
333-2000 Per Capita 4 77,990 4 o § 83,533 3 83,533 g 83,325 + o
38%-1000 COUNTY MATCHING 1] ] 0 9
Total JUVENILE PROBATION STATE AID {a) 5 77,590 $ 0 $ B3, 533 § 83,533 8 83,328 + i}

E===r=cgw== SmuszzzE==sz =c=sz=czeac =asazso===xz sz=zzm===z=

NoO




Line Item and Description.............
51-
333-3000 Ravenue -

Total PSC, JUVENILE PROBATION (F)

UPSEUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
pS0O, JUVENILE PROBATION (F)

08-09 0%-10 4g%-10
...hctual... .Eat Actual. orig Budget.
$ 83,913 § 0o % 71,925
$ 83,913 $ kil $ 71,935
ssmmmz=====

08-10

.Cur Budget.

73,825

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Deseription...............
53~
333-3000 State Grants

390-0010 FUND 10

Total PSP, JUVENILE PROBATION (G)

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
PSF, JUVENILE PROBATION (G)

08-09 09-10 09-10
PPN ...Actual.., \Eat Actual. Orig Budget.
§ 19,465 5 0 3 [+]
1] Q
$ 19,465 5 a & 0
==mssmsmacs azssssroEes zz==m======

0s5-10 10-11

.Cur Budget. Appr Budget.

- 23,358
0
0 8 23,354

% Chg
Budget



Line Jtem and Description..............
53-

333-3000 Revenue -

333-3100 Revenue

Total JUVENILE PROBATION (X)& (C} FUNDS

UBRSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiacal Yeax
JUVENILE PROBATION (X)& (C) FUNDS

0B-0% 09-390 09-10
Cee- ...Ackual... .Est hActual. orig Budget.
§ 8,662 § [ 9,357
0 4] 25,000
§ 8,662 H] [ $ 34,357

§

09-10
,Cur Budget.

9,357
25,000

16-11
Appr Budget.

9,357
25,000

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Deecriptien....................

55-

3332-3000 STATE GRANTS
383-04000 COUNTY MATCHING
3g9-1000 COUNTY MATCHING

Total SA, JUVENILE PROBATION (Z}

§

UPSHUR CQ AUDITGR
Budgetad Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

SA, JUVENILE PFROBATION (Z)

08-09
..Actual...

08-10
.Est Actual.
§ 0

0
0
$ 0

09-10

Orig Budget.

14,350

09-10

.Cur Budget,

14,250

§

Appr Budget.

10-11

% Chyg
Budget

+ 0



Line Item and Demcription

56-
3332-39000 E -
361-000C E -

Total TITLE IV-E

Intereat Income

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fimcal Year

TITLE IV-E
0e-0% 09-10 09-10 0910
...Actual..,. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cuxr Budget.
5 0 § o 5 $
2,618 0
$ 2,618 $ 4 $ 0 § 0
cxmEmE===== smEs==m=s== T LTI [ ———

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COMMUNITY CORRECTION (Y} & (H) FUNDS

08-09
Line Item and Deacription................. RN ..Actual...
59-
333-3000C ISP (Y)- OTHER STATE GRANTS 5 96,130
333-31c0 DETENTION REIMB (H) FEES 58,883
Total COMMUNITY CDRRECTIUN {Y) & {H) FUNDS 3 155,013

09-1¢0
.Eat Actual.

09-10

§ 0 ] 82,397
o 23,358
$ 0o % 105,755

Orig Budget.

09-190
.Cur Budget.

$ 82,397
23,358
$ 105,755

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description.........

60~

311-1000
31%-1000
333-1000
360-0000

CURRENT TAXES
Penalty & Interest -
CURRENT TAXES

Total TRACTOR BLDG 2255 US HWY 271

UPSHUR Co AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
TRACTCR BLDG 2255 US HWY 271

o8-09 0%-10 09-10 09-10
........ ... Actual. .., .Eat Actual. Oriyg Budget. .Cur Budget.
8 49,118 S 0 3 $
1,214 0 1,000 1,000
0 4] 47,000 47,000
[+] o
% 50,332 $ 0 & 48,000 5 48,000
Ezss====xmn ===========x mmmss======

10-11
Appr Budget.

45,000
1,000

% Chg
Budget
0
+ ]
- 100
0
- 4



Line Item and Description........

61-

311-1000
319-1000
3sl-coo00
390-0600

Total C.0.

Current Taxes
Penalty & Interest
Interest

Transfer In

1997

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiszcal Year

c.0.

08-09

cereren .. Actual, .,

$ 504,155
12,39¢
429

1937

0%2-10
.Est Actual.

§

05-10
Orig Budget.

504,000

9,500
750

§

.Cur Budget.

05-10

504,000
3,500
750

§

10-11

Appr Budget.

507,
io,

645
009
100

% Chg
Budget
+ o}
+ 5
- 86

0
+ 0



UPSHUR CQ AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiaecal Year
DISTRICT CLERK'S RECORD ARCHIVE

0B-0% 09-19 G3-10
Line Item and Deascxiptien........ e [N ..-.Actual. .. .Eat Actual. Orig Budget .
62 -
342-0000 OTHER FEES - $ 0 ] 0 3
361-0009 INTEREST - 0 0
Total DISTRICT CLERK'S RECORD ARCHIVE g 0 s 0 S 0

09-10
.Cur Budget,
0
=somm======

1

Appr Budget.

0-11

% Chg

Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
A/P RIDER 7S5A GRANT

0e-09 0g-10 095-10 0%-10
Line Item and Description................ e -..Actwal... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
65
333.0000 Revenue = § 35,157 ] 1] [ 35,157 3 35,1587
3%0-0000 TRANSFER IN 1,739 0
Total A/P RIDER 75A GRANT 5 36,896 $ 0 3 35,1587 $ 35,157

§

10-11

Appr

Budget .

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description......... ey
70~

3il1-1000 Current Taxes

319-1000 Penalties & Interest

345-0001 JP COQURTHCOUSE SECURITY - CHSJP
361-0000 Interest Earnings

Total CHSJP-JP COURTHOUSE SECURITY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenuea for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
CHSJP-JP COURTHOUSE SECURITY

0g-09 09-10 09-10 g9-10
..... ...Actual... JEat Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budgst,
$ o § 9 § $
o Q
2,845 0 2,400 2,400
1] 0
§ 2,845 3 Q % 2,400 s 2,400
somssmssues ==z=smzmren se=zw====== ========a==xa

10-11

Appr Budget.

2,499

L EE TP

% Chg
Budget



Line ltem and Description....... e
71-

345-9401 ART.53.01 DPS

345-9402 ART., 53.01 TPWL

345-9403 ART 53.01 TABC

345-9404 BREATH ALCOHOL BAT

345-9405 ABUSED CHILDREN'S FUND
345-9406 CVCa

245-9407 CR

345-9408 CRIME STOPPERS

345-9409 CJP

345-9410 JCPT

345-9411 JUVENILE PROBATION DIVERSION
345-9412 LEMI

345-9413 LEOSE

345-9414 GENERAL REVENUE

345-9415 OCLF

345-9416 LEOA

345-9417 McHW

3145-9418 JURCR DONATIONS

345-9419 IND. COURT COSTS

345-9420 COMBINED COURT COSTS
345-9421 F.A. COURT COSTS

345-9422 J.C.D. COURT COSTS

345-9423 TIME PAYMENTS COURT COSTS
345-9424 County Warrant Fee

345-9425 COUNTY FINES - TCLECSE 5.10 CCP 10
345-9426 CMI

345-9427 FTA OMNI

345-9428 DNA TESTING

245-94239 OMNI BASE

345-9430 CHILD SAFETY/SEAT BELT
345-9431 STATE TRAFFiC FEE

345-9433 EMS TRAUMA FEE

345-9433 BAIL BOND FEE

345-9434 NON DPISCLOSURE

345-9435 Jud Criminal

345-943¢6 Jud Civil

345-9437 MARRIAGE CTF

345-9438 MARRIAGE DECLARE

345-9439 State Birth

345-9440 DIST CLERK - STATE COMP FEES
345-9441 GRAFITTI ED

345-9442 Declaration of Marriage
345-9443 JSF

345-9444 JUDICIARY PUND STATE
345-9445%5 JUDICETARY FUND COUNTY
345-944¢ CHILD COST ATTENDANT FEE
345-9447 JUDICIARY FUND COUNTY
345-9448 JUDICIARY FUND STATE
345-9449 SJFS.C SUPPORT OF THE JUDICIARY FU
245-9450 SJFS.D SUPPORT OF THE JUDICIARY FU
345-945]1 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE COUNTY

UPEHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
$TATE FEES

08-09

-..Actual...

§

14,574
290
170
200

0
1,561
10

g

137
155
155

8

24

31

75

53

195
641
5,683
164,561
616

30
22,329
3,272
0

627
5,851
3324
1,759
1,223
53, 045
7,799
14,084
28
5,661
9,018
4,790
2,380
1,888
36,069
10

0
13,214
1,874
5

219

o

0
9,232
30,248

0s-10
-Est Actual.

[+
¢
0
a
Q
o
0
o
4]
0
]
+]
0
]
[+]
1]
0
a9
0
1]
o
¢
0
0
o
4]
o]
0
Q
4]
]
]
1]
a9
0
1]
0
]
1]
0
Q
0
o
0
s}
1}
]
]
]
0
0

09-19

Orig Budget.

i5,000
150

50

250

1,700
15

3

115
165
150

10

20

35

100

58

260
350
9,000
150,000
700

30
20,000
31,000

B0OO
4,700
300
1,500
1,200
54,000
7,500
13,000
28
5,000
9,400
4,600
2,300
1,900
33,000
10

13,0090
17,000

250

9,500
27,000

08-10

.Cur Budget.

15,000
150

50

250

1,700
15

3

115
165
150

10

20

35

100

58

260
350
9,000
150,000
700

30
20,000
3,000

800
4,700
300
1,500
1,200
54,000
7,500
13,000
28
5,000
9,400
4,600
2,300
1,900
33,000
10

13,000
17,000

250

5,500
27,000

$

Appr Budget.

10-11

15,000
150

50

0

0
1,095
15

11s
120

60

8

B8

30

0

70

200
1,000
9,000
150,000
1,000
30
20,000
2,800
20

15
6,000
500
1,500
1,200
46,000
7,500
13, tc0
28
5,000
7,500
3,700
1,800
1,800
33,000
0

0
13,000
17,000

7.500
27,000

% Chy
Budget
+ 0
+ 0
+ o
~ 100
]
- 35
+ 0
+ 0
+ o
- 27
- €0
- 20
- 60
- 14
- 100
+ 20
- 23
+ 185
+ 0
+ 0
+ 42
+ o
+ 0
- 6
0
- 1]
+ a7
+ 1)
+ 0
+ [+
- 14
+ 0
+ 0
+ [}
+ [s]
- a0
- 19
- 21
+ 0
+ 1]
- 100
0
+ o
+ 4
0
- 100
o
a
- 21
+ 0
[+]



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenuep for the 2010-11 Fiascal Year

STATE FEES

08-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 lo0-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description............. eerae ... Actual. .. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budgst. Appr Budget. Budget
71«
345-9452 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE STATE 0 Q 0 al
345-9453 DCF ART 102.,0178 DRUG COURT 4,901 0 4,000 4,000 7,500 + 87
345-9454 IDF. INDIGENT DEFENSE FUND LGC 133 5,768 0 l5,000 5,000 6,000 + 20
345-9455 DNA CS TESTING SECT 11(J)42.12 0 0 400 ¥
345-3456 DNA JV TESTING FAM CODE 54.0409 Li] ] 0 4

Total STATE FEES $ 443,703 $ 1} g 416,149 3 416,148 3 407,817 - 2




Line Item and Description..........
72-
342-9000 CHILD SAFETY

Total CHILD SAFETY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
CHILD SAFETY

08-09 09-10 09-10
...Actual... -Est Actual. Orig Budget.
H] 410§ [ I 300
H 410 $ 0 § 300

s===z==sz=2= " ===czzmms=s

05-10

.Cur Budget.

19

Appr Budget.

-11

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description......

73-
340-0000 FEES

Total RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
RECCRDS ARCHIVE FEE

CB-0g
..... . .. .Actual...
$ 55,360
5 55,360

09-10
.Est Actual.

03-10

Orig Budget.

09-10
.Cur Budget.

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chg-

Budge

t



Line Item and Deseription.

T74-

7%0-6998 TPHL FINES

Total TPWL FINES

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year

TPWL FINES
08-09 G9-10 09-10
...Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget.
$ 1,768 $ 0 $ 700
4 1,768 5 [¢) $ o0

99-190
.Cur Budget.

le0-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description.
82-
242-9000 OTHER FEES

Total ART. 53,01 FEES SO

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2610-11 Fiscal Year
ART. 53.01 FEES 50

0B-09

....... et maaaaaanas «..Actual..,

09-10 99-10
.Eat Actual. Orig Budget.
$ o3 2,000
$ [ - 2,000

s=cczzmm=== smmoz======

09-10
.Cur Budgst.

10-11

Appr Budget.

¥ Chg
Budget



UPSHUR COQ AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

VINE GRANT
0B8-09 0%-10 09-10
Line Item and Depcription....... et ‘e ...Actual... .Eest Actual. Orig Budget.
83~
333-0000 Revenue - GRANT FUNDS $ 17,925 - [ $ 17,925
Total VINE GRANT % 17,925 s Q H 17,925
==sszzzz=== =mcc=ccm=== m=szzrzam==

C9-1¢ 10-11
.Cur Budget. Appr Budget,

17,925 S 17,925
17,925 S 17,5925
T=s===sr=== Sazm===s=a=

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description..... [N
B4 -
332-0000 BONDS HELD FOR JP COURTS

Total JP BOND ACCOQUNT

YPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
JP BOND ACCOQUNT

08-09 08-10 09-10
......... ...Actwal ... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.
$ 2,420 $ 0 § 2,000
H] 2,420 H o § 2,000
mmmz=====as EEmmz=zz===

09-10¢
.Cur Budget.
2,000
2,000

10-

Appr Budget.

11

% Chyg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year
MARION CQUNTY PRO RATA

08-09 03-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Deseription................ e ...Actual... .Ept Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Eudget
B5-
360-~0000 MISCELLANEOUS $ $ ] $ 14,505 g 14,505 5 16,225 + 1l
3e0-0001 MARION COUNTY PRORATA 14,450 0 0 4]
Total MARION COUNTY PRO RATA H 14,450 % o [ 14,505 & 14,505 5 16,225 + 12




Line Item and Descriptiom

86 -

311-1000
319-10400
361-0000
361-0086
380-0000

CURRENT TAXES
PENALTY & INTEREST
Interest Earnings
INTEREST / TEX POOL

Miscellaneous

Total INSURANCE CLAIMS

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
INSURANCE CLAIMS

0B-09
...Actual...

$ 1,800,430
44,516

3,280

0

201,832

$ 2,050,058

§ o %

09-10
LEst Actual.

05-10

6 & 1,799,070
0 44,000
o 4,200
0

0 197,658

2,044,528

ss=mzT===m=

orig Budget.

§

%

09-10

.Cur Budget.

1,79%,070
44,000
4,200

197,658

2,044,928

$

lo-11

Appr Budget.

1,560,00
30,00
1,00

204,00

0
1]
1]
0
4]

% Chg
Budget
- 13
- 31
- 76
0
+ 3
- 12



Line Item and Dsscription.......
50-

361-0000
364-0000

Interest Earnings
LEASE OF LAND

Total AVAILABLE SCHOGQL

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiescal Year
AVAILABLE SCHOOL

0B-0%
...Actual...

$ 14,124
185,976

§ 200,100

09-10 09-10

.Est Actual. Orig Budget.

$ [ 15,000
0 185,976
] 0 $ 200,976

09-10 10-11
.Cur Budgst.

$ 15,000 ] 200

185,976 185,976
$ 200,976 & 186,176
zmzss=szo== zezsszzzz=x

Appr Budgset.

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 3010-11 Fiscal Yeaxr
COURT- INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP

08-09 09-10 09-10
Line Item and Description............veuvuuue.n o ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.
91-
351-30t0 CQURT COSTS & FEES - LGC 118.0867 g 1] H 0 ]
Total COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP & 1] $ 0 E 0

09-10 10-11
.Cur Budgset. Appr Budget.

¥ Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description........

38-
351-1000
380-co00

Total ASSET FORFEITURE -

NO

DEA -
DEA -

LOCAL SEIZURES
OTHER REVENUE

DEA

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
ASSBT FORFEITURE - DEA

0B-0% 09-10 05-10
.......... .. Actual... JEBt Actual. orig Budget.
$ 19,854 % 0 % 15,000
o 0
§ 19,854 § 0 3 15, 000
=========== Zzzamzmmmes semsm======

09-10
.Cur Budget.

15,000

15,000

§

lo-11
Appr Budgst,

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Descriptiom..............

99-
333-0000 Revenue -

Total PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

NO

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Revenues for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

a8-0% 09-10 03-10
......... ...Actual. .. .Eat Actual. Orig Budget.
3 3,495 3 ] 5 106,000
$ 8,495 § [ 10,000
—========== —=======zs=z= scm=ssmaszsx

§

09-10
.Cur Budget.

§

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chyg
Budget







Line Item and Descriptiom

10-401-
1000
1200
1s00
2150
2300
2450
3010
3095
4230
4430
4502
4600

Salary Elected Official
Salary Regular Employee
Salary Supplewments

Soc Se¢ Taxes
Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp
Office Supplies

Books & Publicaticnas
Bonde

Legal Ade & Notices
Educational Expense

Assoc &k Organization Dues

Total COMMISSIONERS COURT

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-1% Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

COMMISSIONERS COURT

0B-0%

e ...Actual...
$ 208,580
25,873
15,000
17,9048
21,5490

a

573

G5-10

.Ept Actual.

0 O O o0 o0 o o o0 o Q9 9© @

§

05-10

Orig Budget.

408,452
25,741
15,000
19,063
24, 620

700
150
50
1,200
5,500
2,400

09-19

.Cur Budget.

$ 208,452
25,741
15,000
19,063
24,620

700
150

§ 302,876

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

208,452
25,741
15,000
19,063
24,620

Q

700
100
ioQ
1,200
6,000
2,400

% Chyg
Budget

S W O 0 W o o o Q@ 9 9o O




Line Item and Description
10-4903-

1009
1200
1300
2150
2300
2450
3010
3015
3030
3055
4230
4445
4502
4520
4600

Salary Elected Official
Salary Regular Employee
Part Time Ewployees

Soc Ssc Taxes

Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp

Office Suppliea

BANK FEES

Stationery, Forma, Books
Books & Publications
Bonds

Records Indexing
Educational Expense

Act. Reimburseable Mi

Asmoc & Ordanization Dues

Total COUNTY CLERK

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

COUNTY CLERK

0B-02

..... P ... Actual...

H 43,291
105,883
0
10,893
13,730
]

2,841

0

9,196

o

loe

S 186,105

0%-10

.Est Actual.

0O @ o O 0O C v o o o o a o o o

09-10
Orig Budget.

42,342
87,218

9,511
12,801

3,000
1,200
8,000

igo

2,000
800

173,457

09-10
.Cur Budget.

42,342
87,218

9,911
12,801

9,000
1,200
8,000

100

2,000
8090
B5

173,457

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

42,342
87,218
0
9,911
12,801
aQ
7,000
1,000
6,000

% Chyg
Budget

N © 0 Cc o O O

+ 200



UPSHUR CQ AUDRITGR
Budgeted Appropriationa for the 2010-11 Fiescal Year
GENERAL FUND
VETERANS SERVICE

0g-029 092-10 09-10 6o-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptiom........ e ...Actual... .Eat Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-405-
ilco Salary Apptd Official 5 31,654 S 0 $ 31,445 5 31,445 3 31,445 0
2150 Soc Sev Taxes 2,376 0 2,406 2,406 2,406 0
2300 Retirement Match 2,733 0 3,107 3,107 3,107 ¢}
2450 Unemployment Comp 0 0 0 0
3plo Office Supplies BO 0 75 75 75 0
4502 Educational Expense 862 0 909 900 900 0
4600 Assoc & Organization o 0 290 20 20 o
Total VETERANS SERVICE 5 37,708 $ 0 H 37,953 3 37,953 4 37,953 a




UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
UPSHUR CO. FIRE MARSHALL

08-03 05-10 09-10

Line Item and Description............: e .. Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.
10-406-

12¢0 Salary Regular Employee $ 35,748 E 0 3 35,000
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 2,738 1] 2,678
2300 Retirement Match 3,085 ] 3,458
3010 office Supplies BO4 0 300
3110 Uniforme & Accessories 467 0 400
3200 Gasaline 1,967 0 2,590
3420 Vehicle Repair & Maint. 44 0 200
4495 Oother Contracted Services 0 0

4502 Educatienal Expense 1,055 a 1,400
4520 Act. Reimburseable Mi 0 L]

5350 Communication Equipment 0 0

5500 Vehicles 0 0

Total UPSHUR CO. FIRE MARSHALL $ 45,909 $ ] § 45,536

09-10
.Cur Budget.

35,000
2,678
3,458

278
422
2,500
200

1,000

10-11
Appr Budget.

35,000
2,678
3,458

200
300
2,500
200

a
1,500

% Chg
Budget

(=]




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-1i1 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
NON DEPARTMENTAL

08-0%9 05-10 0%-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description.....covvvvvevrrrnnrnns ...Aetual... .Eat Actual. orig Budgst. .Cuxr Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-209-
2400 Workexra' Comp $ 94,114 H 0 $ 20,000 H 100,238 5 90,0060 0
2450 Unemployment Comp 23,452 0 20,000 39,862 4g,000 + 140
3015 BANK FEES 0 ] 4 0
3080 Postage 50,637 0 45,000 44,840 40,000 - 11
3090 Post Office Rental 360 0 200 360 200 0
4010 Petit Jury 5e0 o 1,000 1,000 1,900 0
4140 Delinquent Tax Attorney 75,536 0 50,000 55,036 75,000 + 540
4160 Audit & Accounting Feea 26,000 o 29,000 29,000 26,000 - 19
4161 JP COURT REFCORTER 1] o 0 0
4162 . JP COLLECTICN AGENCY FEES 20,166 o 30,000 30,000 20,000 - 33
4163 . RESTITUTION & MERCHANT FEE EXPENSE 1,149 0 2,500 2,5QP 2,000 - 20
4164 PEMA REIMBURSEMENTS o o ] 0
4165 .JP REFUNDS 1 o 0 o
4175 POSTMORTEM EXPENSES 64,785 ] 50,000 50,000 50,000 o
4200 Property & Gensral Liability Ins 225,785 2 220,000 220,075 420,000 0
4410 Service Agreements - Office Equipment 23,189 o 23,000 23,000 23,000 0
41495 Contracted Services 14,032 o 22,000 22,000 18,000 - 18
4600 Assoc & Organization Duep 9,297 G 7,000 7.000 9,000 + 28
4811 Indigent Cemetery Costs 5,382 4] 6,000 6,000 6,000 o
48929 Chriatmas Lights/¥ulefeat 1,500 G 1,500 1,500 1,500 o
4355 Contingency 11,821 1] 45,000 6,369 45,000 c
4956 HOME LAND SECURITY 0 G a 0
5400 Office machines & Equipment 8,856 [ 16,000 10,964 16,000 1]
5450 Furniture & Fixtures 2,000 o 2,000 2,000 2,000 0
Total NON DEPARTMENTAL H 668,630 $ 0 -4 660,200 $ 640,745 5 692,700 + 4




Line Item and Descriptiom.............

10-410-
4330 Local Telephone Service
4335 Long Dist Telephone Service

Total TELE COMMUNICATIONS

UGPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Yeax
GENERAL FUND
TELE COMMUNICATIONS

0g-09 c%-10 09-10
.......... ... Actual... .Eet Actual. Orig Budget.
$ 74,859 [ 0 $ 71,000
871 0 1,000
] 75,730 $ Q 5 72,000

09«10
.Cur Budget.

71,999
1,900

5

10-11

Appr Budget.

&G, 000
1,000

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description...... et e e e .
10-411-

1200 Salary Regular Employee
2150 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2459 Unemployment Comp

30790 Other Computer

44190 SERV/VEHICLE REPAIRS
4450 Software Maintenance
4495 Contracted Services
4502 Educaticonal Expense
4520 GASOLINE

5200 Computer Equipment

5250 Computer Software

Total COMPUTER

UBSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

0B-09

.. Actual...

54,691
4,100
4,703

]

1,848
311
117,509
4,505
905

980

28,432
2,059

COMPUTER

09-10

.Est Actual.

O 9O O 5 o0 o0 0 o0 o o 9

§

05-10

Orig Budget,

54,089
4,138
5,344

1,500
500
125,000
3,000
1,000
1,000
69,500
2,000

09-10
.Cur Budget.

54,089
4,138
5,344

1,006
1,988
124,192
4,455

0

1,000
69,379
1,439

267,071

10-11
Appr Budgst.

54,069
4,138
5,344

0

1,500
1,000
159,000
4,500

0

1,200

30,000
2,400

% Chyg
Budget

o o o o




Line Item and Description

1c-426-
1z00
2150
2300
2450
3clo
3095
4010
4015
4110
4135
4145
4502

Salary Regular Employee
Soc Sec Taxes
Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp
General Office Supplies
Books & Publications
Petit Jury

Sub Court Reporter
Senate Bill 7 Appointments
Court Coste &k Services
Transcripta

Educational Expensas

Total COUNTY COURT

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

COUNTY COURT

08-09

§ 35,383
2,513

3,055

0

921

294

3,409

10,175
59,573
18,942

§ 134,364

...Actual...

0s-10

.EBt Actual.

o o O o o O 0 O 9 O o O

09-10

Orig Budget.

$ 34,7086

2,661
3,437

1,000
300
7,000
12,000
55,000
17,000

09-10
.Cux Budget.

34,786
2,661
3,437

1,000
300
7,000
12,000
55,000
17,000

134,194

$

10-11
Appr Budget.

34,786
2,661
3,437

0
1,000
300
5,000

12,000

60,000

17,000

126,184

% Chg
Budget

]
%)
o O 0O W QO T O 0 0 O a o0




Line Item and Descriptiom......... .

10-435-
1100
1300
2150
2300
2450
3010
3090
30985
4010
4011
4012
4013
4015
4110
4120
4125
4135
4145
4180
4185
4340
4495
4502
4600

salary Apptd Official
Part Time Employess

Sov Sec Taxes

Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp

General Office Supplies
Post Office Bex Rental
Booke & Publications
Petit Jury

Grand Jury

Jury Commissioner
Visiting Judge

Sub Court Reporter
Senate Bill 7 Appointments
Ct Appt Attorney-Civil
Capital Murder Trial Expenses
Court Costs

Transcripts

Juror Expenses
Paychological Evaluations
Dedirated Telephone Line
Contracted Services
Educational Expense
Asegac &k Organization Pues

Total 115TH DISTRICT COURT

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
115TH DISTRICT COURT

08-909

% 113,406
o

8,145
9,793

0

2,391

o

4,125
16,518
2,818
339
1,396
12,683
179,794
126,722
0

4,022
6,841
216
3,271

3 495,477

...Actual...

09-190

.Est Actual.

o o 0 @ O 0 O 0 0 o0 © © 9 o o 0 0 0 0 g o O o o

§

05-10

Orig Budygst.

114,121

8,730
11,275

2,300
72
€,000
15,000
2,000
500
1,200
12,000
180,000
120,000
0

4,000
10,000
500
7,000

499,698

§

05-10
.Cur Budget.

114,121

8,730
11,275

2,492
72
5,753
15,000
2,000
650
1,105
12,000
180,000
120,000
0

4,000
10,000
500
7,000

499,6%8

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

118,444
o

9,061
11,702
0

2,300
72
6,000
15,000
2,000
500
1,200
12,000
215,000
135,000
250,000
4,000
7,000
500
7,000

80), 779

+
[

% Chg
Budget

v o o o o0 O O 9 o O W w o w

+
=
b

S 0o 0 © 0o o o o Q




Line Item and Depcriptionm...............

10-450-

1000 Salary Elected Official
1200 Salary Regular Employees
1800 Salary Supplements

2150 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Comp

3010 General Offica Supplies
3015 BANK FEES

3e30 Stationery, Forms, Rooks
3es0 Post Office Rental

3095 Books & Publicatiens
4220 Bonds

4502 Educational Expense

4530 Act. Reimburseable Mi
4600 Asgoc & Organization Dues

Total DISTRICT CLERK

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Apprepriations for the 2010-11

GENERAL FUND
DISTRICT CLERK

08-09
R, ...Actual..

$ 42,342
145,591
0
13,778
16,127
Q

4,663

0

2,773
100

428

226
2,388
279

85

8 228,781

09-19

.EBst Actual.

o o O O © 0 O o 0 0 O O 0 3 0

Fiscal Year

99-10
Orig Budget.

$ 42,342
148,009

14,562
18,807

3,500
1,200
4,000
100
50
250
2,200
300
159

$ 235,470

0%-10

.Cur Budget.

§ 42,342
146,009

14,562

18,807

$ 235,470

10-11
Appr Budget.

42,342
148,009
1]
14,562
18,807
1}

3,500
1,200
4,000

[s]

150

250
2,200
300

150

235,470

% Chg
Budget

© 0O 0o 0 o o O o O

[

-
=)
(=]

+ 200




Line Item and Description

10-451-~
1d0ce
1300
1300
2150
2300
2450
3010
4230
4502
4520
4600
4800

4 - Salary Elected Official
4 - Salary Regular Employee
Part Time Employees

Social Security Taxes ER
Retirement Match
Unemployment Compensation
General Office

Bonda

Educational Expense

TRAVEL &k MILEAGE

Assoc &k Organization Dues
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

Total JUSTICE OF PEACE §1

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Approptriations for the 2010-11 Figcal Year
GENERAL FUND

JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

0B-0%

§ 32,532
46,706
0
5,949
6,509
o
1,80L
165
1,852
1,504
75

...Actual...

§

09-10

.Est Actual.

o o @ 0 o 0 0 e o a o0 o

5

09-10

Crig Budget.

32,442
49,613

6,277
8,107

2,000
50

1,500

1,000

100

1,500

102,589

09-10
.Cur Budget.

32,442
49,612

6,277
8,107

5

10-11
Appx Budget.

32,442
49,613
0
6,277
8,107
0
3,000
150
1,500
1,200
100
1,500

102,889

% Chg
Budget

*
¥}
o

+*
n
o 0o 0 o o 0O O e o O o O



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
GENERAL FUND
JUSTICE OF PEACE #2

08-09 08-10 69-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptiom................cccc0en ... .Actual... .Est Actual. Qrig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
1l0-452-
1000 Salary Elected Official s 32,442 $ o s 32,442 H 32,442 § 32,442 0
1200 Salary Regular Ewmployes 47,622 0 47,027 47,027 47,027 [
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 5,895 0 6,072 5,079 6,079 ]
2300 Retirement Match 6,913 a 7,852 7,852 7,852 0
2450 Unemployment Comp 0 v} [ 0
3610 Office Suppliea 1,680 0 2,000 1,975 2,000 o
4230 Beondsa 44 0 150 Q
4502 Educational Expense 300 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 o
4520 Act. Reimburseable-Mi 305 0 1,000 1,000 1,000 0
4600 Assoc & Organization Dues 36 0 100 125 100 1}
4700 Equipment Lsase 0 Q 0 0
Total JUSTICE OF PEACE #2 % 95,237 % 0 b} 98,000 $ 98,000 5 98,150 0




Line Item and PDeseription............

10-453-

1000 Salary Elected Official
1200 Salary Regular Employee
i300 Paxrt Time Ewployses
2150 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Comp

3010 Office Supplies

3095 Books & Publications
4230 Bonda

4502 Educational Expense
4520 MILEAGE

4600 Assoc & Organization Dues

Total JUSTICE OF FPBACE #23

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriaticna for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
GENERAL PFUND

JUSTICE OF PEACE #3

oB-09

$ 33,442
24,371
0
4,158
4,906
0
1,294
Q

44

358
932

...Actual,..

03-10

.EBt Actual,

o o 0o o S o O ¢ O o & O

09-10

Orig Budget.

s 32,442
24,102

4,326
5,587

1,500

05-140

.Cuxr Budget.

$ 32,442
24,102

4,326
5,587

2,017

10-11
Appr Budget.

32,442
24,102
0
4,326
5,587

% Chg
Budget

o o o o0 c & o o O 0 0 O




Line Item and Desceription............

310-454-

1000 Salary Elected Official
1200 Salary Regular Employee
2150 Scc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Mateh

2450 Unemployment Comp

3010 office Supplies

4230 Bonds

4502 Educational Expense
4520 Mileage

4600 Apgoc & Organization Dues
4700 Bquipment Lease

Total JUSTICE OF PEACE ¥4

UPSHUR CC AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
JUSTICE OF PEACE #4

08-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 16-11 % Chg

........... ...Actual, ., .Est Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget

S 32,442 0 32,442 § 32,442 32,442 ]

24,488 o] 24,274 24,278 24,278 a

3,828 0 4,339 4,339 4,33¢ 4]

4,916 0 5,604 5,604 5,604 0

0 0 0 0

1,559 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0

44 0 150 9

336 0 1,000 1,000 750 - 25

156 0 500 500 300 - 40

0 0 14040 100 100 Q

0 0 0 Q

3 67,769 0 69,763 E 69,763 69,463 ]
R




Line Item and Description
10-476-

1200
1250
2150
2300
2450
303¢
3085
3200
3420
4125
4135
4145
4230
4485
.4502
4600
E5co

Salary Regular Empleoyee
LONGEVITY

Soc¢ Sec Taxes

Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp
Stationery, Forms, Books
Books & Publications
Gascline

Vehicle Repair & Maint.
Capital Murder Trial Expense
CTourt Costs

Trangexripts

Bonda

Inveatigative Expenses
Educational Expense
Assoc &k Organization Dues

Vehicles

Total DISTRICT ATTCRNEY

§

UPSHUR CC AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
DYISTRICT ATTORNEY

08-0%

-.-Actual...

276,908
o
21,178
25,044
o
14,220
3,663
882
337

9

563

354,660

09-10

.Eat Actual.

o 0O 9O O Cc O 0o 90 0 9 Q@ 0 o O 0O o0 o

§

09-10

Orig Budget.

257,738

19,717
25,465

5,000
2,000
2,000
500

o
2,000
1,000

7,000
£,000

1,500

§

09-14Q
.Cur Budget.

257,738

13,717
35,465

B,116
2,034
2,000
500

0
3,630
1,000

10,319
6,000
1,500

338,019

§

lo-11
Appr Budget .

257,738
0
19,717
25,465
[

8,000
2,000
2,000
500
100,000
3,000
1,000
200
7,000
€,000
1,500

434,120

% Chg
Budget

1
=
Q Q@ 9o 9 + O o o o O




UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriationa for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

ELECTIONS
08-0% 09-10 09-10 0%-10 10-11 % Chyg

Line Item and DescriptiOn....cvveverrrnnuucsnnn. ...Actual... .Eet Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-5390-

1200 SALARY REGULAR EMPLOYEE $ 18,735 5 0 $ 37,500 $ 327,500 $ 37,500 e
1500 Election Workers 29,878 o 17,000 31,060 20,000 + 17
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 2,296 0 4,189 4,169 4,169 4]
23900 RETIREMENT MATCH 1,620 0 3,705 3,705 3,705 0
3040 Election Materials 13,752 0 6,000 6,000 6,000 0
4502 Bducational Expense 545 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0
45290 REIMBURSEABLE MILEAGE 6BO o] 1,500 1,500 1,500 o]
47580 Facilities Lease 250 0 8400 €67 600 - 25
5200 Computer Egquipment 12,217 Y] 13,000 13,000 0 - 100
Total ELECTIONS 5 BO,073 g ] 3 85,174 g 99,101 $ 74,974 - 11




Line Item and Description.........
L0-495-

1io0 Salary Apptd Cfficial
1200 Salary Regular Employee
21590 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Comp

3010 Office Supplies

3095 Books & Publicatione

4230 Bonds

4495 Contracted Services

4502 Educaticnal Expense

4520 Act. Reimburseable Mi
4600 Assoce & Organization Dues
5200 Computer Equipment

Total COUNTY AUDITOR

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
COUNTY AUDITOQR

08-09

$ 47,500
31,080
5,919
6,785
0
2,119
o

269
250
1,976
429
215

...Actual...

08-10

.Egt Actual.

Q2 o 9 9O O O 90O © 0o o o © o

§

09-10

Orig Budget.

47,500
30,400
5,959
7,697

1,600

250
2,100
600
250

§

05-10

.Cur Budgst.

47,500
30,400
5,959
7,697

1,600

300

2,080

595
255

1e-11
Appr Budget.

47,500
10,872
5,996
7,937
0
1,600
0

300
300
2,000
600
300

¥ Chg
Budget

+
b
o o o Bk o 0 0 O 0 " o = O



UPSHUR CCO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
COUNTY TREASURER

gB-09 09-10 g9-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg

Line Item and Description............... e ...Actual... .EBt Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budgst. Appr Budget. Budget
10-497- A

1000 Salary Elected official s 42,342 3 ] 4 43,342 [ 42,342 -1 42,342 0
1200 Salary Regular Employee 50,041 0 83,293 83,293 83,293 ]
1300 Part Time Employees 3,364 0 Q 0
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 8,775 o 9,611 92,611 9,611 ]
2300 Retirement Match 10,850 0 12,008 12,008 12,008 0
2450 Unemployment Comp 0 0 0 ¢
3010 Office Supplies 2,780 [ 1,500 1,500 1,500 [+]
3015 BANK FEES 1] 0 4,200 4,200 3,500 - 16
3030 Printed Statiocnery, Forms, Books 998 +] 1,000 1,000 1,000 4]
3065 Computer Forwms 1,500 ] 1,500 1,500 1,500 0
3095 Boocks and Publications 13 o 0 s}
4230 Bonda 200 o 100 100 300 + 200
4502 Educational Expense 3,484 o 3,500 3,500 3,500 0
4520 Act. Reimburseable Mi 234 0 300 300 300 0
4600 Amsoc & Qrganization Dues 438 0 450 450 450 1}
Total COUNTY TREASURER s 154,908 $ 0 ] 159,804 5 159,804 $ 159,304 0




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
TAX ASSESEOR

08-09 095-10 09-10 0%-10 10-11

Line Item and Descriptiom................. P . .Actual,.. .Est Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget .
10-499-

1000 Salary Elected Official 4 42,342 0 3 42,342 4 42,342 42,342
1200 Salary Regular Employee 309,019 0 306,120 306,120 306,120
1900 Salary Supplements -39 0 0
2150 Soc Sec Taxed 25,381 o 26,657 26,8657 26,657
2300 Retirement Match 30,341 ] 34,428 34,428 34,428
2450 Unemployment Cowmp o [} 0
301¢ cffice Supplies 9,242 0 14,500 14,500 10,000
3015 BANK FEES 0 o 2,400 2,400 4,500
3080 Postage 20,980 0 38,000 38,000 20,000
4230 Bonds 5,101 1] 500
4502 BEducational Expense 1,547 0 9,000 8,000 8,000
4520 Act. Reimburseable Mi 2,081 0 2,000 Z,000 2,000
4600 Aessoc & Organization Dues 355 ] 500 500 500
5300 Computer Equipment 190,600 0 13,600 13,000 13,000
Total TAX ASSESSOR § 456,952 4] $ 477,947 § 477,947 468,047

o A —

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
APPRAISAL DISTRICT

08-0% 05-10 09-10
Line Item and Description....................... ...hctual... .Ept Actual. Orig Budget.
10-505-
4640 Appy Dipt Pro-Rata 3 172,719 ] bl $ 180,000
Total APPRAISAL DISTRICT . § 172,719 5 G $ 160,000

Q9-20
.Cur Budget.

180,000

180,000

10-11
Appr Budget.

180,000

% Chyg
Budget



Line Item and Descriptiom....... P, AP
19-509-

1200 1-1 - Salary Regular Employee

13200 1-1 MAPPING - Part Time Employess

2150 1-1 - Soc Sec Taxes

2300 1-1 - Retixement Match

2450 1-1 - Unemployment Comp

3olo 1-1 - Office Supplies

3200 1-1 MAPPING - Gasolins

3220 1-1 MAPPING - 0il, Grease, Lubricanta,
4430 1-1 WAPPING - VYehicle & Road Equip. Ma
4502 1-1 - Educational Expenge

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

pudgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fipcal Year
GENERAL FUND
9-1-1 MAPPING

Total 9-1-1 MAPPING

§

08-02

...Actual...
30,

2,

3,

3,

3,

995
638
104
508

]
171
536

05-10

.Est Actual.

o o 0 2 e o o 0 o 9

03-10

Orig Budget.

30,609
9,501
3,068
3,963

2,200
80D
100

1,000

1,000

05-10

.Cuxr Budget.

30,609
9,501
3,068
3,963

10-11

Appr Budget.

30,609
9,501
3,068
3,963

% Chg
Budget

o o O o e o o 0O 9 o



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

GENERAL FUND
COUNTY BUILDINGS

0B-09 09-10

Line Item and Description.............. i ...Actual... .Ept Actual.
10-510-

1100 Appointed Official ] 34,902 % 0
1200 Salary Regular Employee B4,424 0
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 9,072 bl
2300 Retirement Match 10,390 0
3450 Unemployment Comp a ]
3110 Uniforms & Accespories 2,859 [}
3200 Gasoline 4,211 V]
3220 0il, Greame & Lubricants a01 [}
3380 Miec. Expenses a3, 554 s}
3390 Hand Toocls, Bquip, Etc. { 5100.00 or L 940 0
3400 Lawne & Grounds 4,086 0
3440 Repair Parta-Vehicles 2,098 0
3460 Plumbing 11,129 ]
3470 Electrical 1,726 0
3480 Janitorial Supplies 5,936 0
4300 Electricity 137,074 0
4310 Water, Sewar & Garbage 89,098 a
4320 Natural Gas 37,699 Q
4480 Labor ] ]
4495 Contracted Services 117,944 ]
5100 Facilities Improvement ) 74,418 0
Total COUNTY BUILDINGS 5 651,760 5 0

02-10
orig Budget.

34,766
81,607

B,203
11,458

2,650
4,000
300
24,500
1,000
1,000
2,000
10,000
2,200
5,000
124,000
80, 0060
36,000

lic0,000
450,000

9BY, 424

a9-10

.Cur Budget.

34,766
81,607

8,903
11,498

2,650
5,400
300
23,100
1,000
1,000
2,000
10,000
2,200
5,000
124,000
80,000
36,000

150,000
410,000

989,424

10-11
Appr Budget.

34,766
81,607
8,903
11,498
0

2,500
5,000
300
24,000
1,000
1,000
2,000
10,000
2,000
5,000
130,000
80,9000
36,000
1]
110,000
175,000

720,574

¥ Chg
Budget

+
[ %]

H O 0 9O Q & O W O © O o b o 0 o o o o @



Line Item and Deacription........

10-551-

1000 Elected Official

2150 Social Security Taxes ER
2300 Retirement Match

3010 General Office

3119 Uniforms & Accessories
3145 Gune & Ammunition

3200 Gasoline

3420 Vehicle Repair & Maint.
4230 Bonda

4600 Assoc & Organization Dues
5350 Communication Equipment

Total CONSTABLE #1

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
GENERAL FUND

CONSTABLE #1

aB-09

§ 24,992
1,912

2,158

305

Q

125

956

1,062

70

25

...Actual...

03-10

.Eat Actual.

2 9 ¢ o o0 o o0 0 o o O

09-190
Orig Budget.

24,992
1,912
2,469

250
300
200
1,500
100

60

02-10
.Cur Budget.

34,992
1,912
2,469

250
300
200
1,500
100

60

10-11
Appr Budgset.

24,992
1,812
2,469

250
300
200
1,500
100

o

g0

% Chg
Budget

o 0 O O O O 9 0 @ e O



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriatiens fer the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

CONSTABLE #2

08-909

Line Item and Descriptien............. e ...Actual...
l0-552-

1000 Elected Official § 24,992
2150 Sacial Security Taxes ER 1,896
2300 Hetirement Match 2,158
3010 General Office 230
31190 Uniforms & Accessories ig0
3145 Gunse & Ammunition 278
3200 Gasoline 824
3420 Vehiele Repair & Maint. 1,350
4230 Bonds 50
4600 Asso¢ k Organization Dues 25
5350 Communication Equipment 0
Total CONSTABLE H2 g 31,962

99-10

.Bet hctual.

Q2 o O o o o O o o0 9 o

09-10

orig Budgset.

24,952
1,912
2,469

250
300
200
1,500
100
50

60

§

0s-10

.Cur Budget.

24,932
1,912
2,469

374
a10
166
1,500
160
50

60

10-11
Appr Budget.

24,992
1,912
2,469

250
300
200
1,500
100

0

60

% Chg
Budget

o @ o a o o o 0o o o o




UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
CONSTABLE #3

98-09 69-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptionm....................- ‘e «..Actual... .Eat Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-553- ‘
1000 Elected Cfficial g 24,992 g 0 g 24,992 3 24,992 ] 24,952 g
2150 Social Security Taxes ER 1,707 0 1,912 1,912 1,912 0
2300 Retirement Match 2,158 0 2,469 2,469 3,469 Q
3olo General Office o 0 2590 250 250 0
3110 Uniforms & Accessories 0 0 300 300 300 0
3145 Guns & Ammunition 92 Q 200 200 200 a
3200 Gasoline 285 0 1,500 1,500 1,500 0
2420 Vehicle Repair & Haint. 3,384 0 100 i00 1090 1]
4230 Bonde 1749 1] L] o]
4470 Communication Maint. 0 [} L] o
4600 Appoa¢ & Organization Dues 1} 0 60 60 4] 0
Total CONSTARLE #3 $ 31,795 -] 0 ] 31,783 % 31,783 5 31,783 0




Line Item and Description...... e
10-554-

1000 Electaed Official

2150 Social Security Taxes ER
2300 Retirement Match

30190 General Cffice

3110 Uniformes & Accessoriens
3145 Gung & Ammunition

3200 Gasoline

3420 Vehicle Repair & Maint.
4230 Bonde

4470 Other Communication Maint.
4502 Educational Expense

4503 TOBACCO EDUCATION GRANT
4504 MART GRANT

4600 Assoc & Organization Dues
5350 Communication Equipment

Total CONSTABLE #4

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND '

CONSTABLE #4

oB-0%

% 24,952
1,812
z,158

144
746
110
499
1,060
530

o

125

[+]

. .-.Actual...

09-10

.Est Actual.

a o o 0 O 0 R o O o 0 o 0O o 9

09-10

Orig Budyst.

24,992
1,912
2,469

250
300
200
1,500
100

60

0%-10 10-11
.Cur Budget. Appr Budget.

24,992 § 24,992
1,912 1,912
2,469 2,469
2590 250
300 300
200 200
1,500 1,500
100 100
0
Q
0
o
0
60 €0
"]
31,783 § 31,783

% Chg
Budget

o o 0o 0 9@ © 9 0 0 0 o o O o %9



Line Item and Description..... i aa e
10-560-

1000 Salary Elected Official

1200 Salary Regular Employee

1225 RESQURCE OFFICERS

1250 CERTIFICATION PAY

2150 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Comp

3ple Gensral Office Supplies

3015 BANK FEES

3030 Statiohery, Forme, Books

3105 Investigative

3110 Uniforms & Acceasories

3145 Gune & Ammunition

3200 Gasoline

3220 0il, Greape & Lubricants

3230 Batteries

3240 Tires & Tubea

3380 Misc. Expenses

2420 Vehicle Repair & Maint.

4230 Bonda

4470 Other Communication Maintenance
44990 Legal Ads & Notices

4495 Other Contracted Services

4502 Educational Expenss

4600 Associarion Dues

5350 CQmmunication.Equipment

5500 Vehicles

5900 Lights bars, Sirens, Scresns, Etc.

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
COUNTY SHERIFF

Total COUNTY SHERIFF

§

08-09

...Actual...

44,740
1,108,301
0
33,438
a9, 747
101,809
-13
9,892

0

0
13,391
16,592
2,499
107,524
3,672
559
11,726
1,856
29,398
504
3,020

o

1,886
5,845
780
3,099
260,952
5,255

1,855,473

09-10
.Est Actual.

o o 0 0O 0 9O O O 0 0 0 0 0 0 o Qo 0 0o o o o0 o0 0 o o0 oo o

§

§

09-10

Orig Budget.

44,740
1,133,666
o

26,100
88,722
119,005

10,000
600

11,000
4,000
3,000

110,000
4,000

700
12,000
2,000
25,000

1,757,833

$

99-10

.Cur Budget.

44,740
1,164,415
0

26,100
88,722
119,005

10,000
600

9,900
4,170
3,000
110,000
4,000
700
13,000
2,000
33,471

1,930
500
2,000
6,000
800
1,000
165,214
6,000

1,817,366

10-11
Appr Budget.

44,740
1,101,350
131,600
34,700
96,318
129,934

]

8,500

500

o

11,000
5,000
3,000
120,000
4,500

700
12,000
2,000
30,000

1,900,142

% Chg
Budget

1}

- 2
a

+ 32
+ 8
+ 2]
o

- 15
- 16
0

0

+ 25
1}

* 9
+ 12
0

0

0

+ 20
Q

1]

9

0

+ 33
0

0

]

0

+ B




UPSHUR CC AUDITGR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
COUNTY JAIL

. 08-0% 09-10 09-10 49-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description............ berrraaaaas ... Actual... .Bat Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-565- ‘
1200 Salary Regulaxr Employee § 1,237,851 ] 0 $ 1,240,000 5 1,240,000 $ 1,240,000 [+]
1300 Part-Tims Employees 56,405 0 40,000 490,000 40,000 0
190¢ Salary Supplements 3,750 0 3,750 3,750 3,750 0
215840 Soc Sec Taxes 95,661 0 58,111 968,111 98,111 4
23090 Retirement Match 111,464 0 126,711 126,711 126,711 0
2450 Unemployment Comp ] [+] 0 1]
3010 General Office Supplies 7,304 ] 8,000 B,000 6,000 - a5
3015 BANK FEES o 4] 2,400 2,400 1,000 - 58
3096 Audio & Viasual Materials i} 4 0 0
3105 Investigative 0 [ 1} 0
3110 Unlforms & Accessories 3,772 1] 5,000 5,000 5,000 4]
3118 Parsonal Items 591 0 1,600 1,000 1,000 0
3120 Linens & Bedding 2,600 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 0
3125 Prescriptions 45,783 0 G, 000 100,000 70,000 + 16
3130 Jail Clothing 2,234 0 3,000 3,000 3,000 L]
3135 Food 292,767 0 275,600 275,000 215,000 - 21
3380 Misc. Expenses 3,757 Q 4,000 4,000 4,000 9
3420 Vehicle Repair & Maint. 0 0 o 0
3480 Janitorial Supplies 37,662 0 28,000 28,000 28,000 ]
dden Radio & Teletype Maint 1,465 0 1,500 1,500 2,000 + 33
4435 Contracted Services 11,675 0 19,000 10, 0C00 10,000 Q
4501 Transporting Prisaonexs 2,044 ¢] 5,000 5,0G0 3,000 - 40
4502 Educational Expense 5,993 o 3,000 3,000 3,000 0
4850 Prisoner Medical 121,528 0 105,000 185,000 116,000 + 4
4865 Employes Medical Exam 2,165 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 o
5350 Communication Eguipment 1,437 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0
5500 Vehiclaes 0 0 0 0
5750 Miscellanecus Equipment 662 [+] 3,000 3,000 2,000 - 33
Total COUNTY JAIL % 2,038,770 $ ] § 2,029,472 § 2,159,472 $ 1,%78,572 - 2




Line Item and Deseription...........

10-570-
4330 Local Telephone Service

Total ADULT PROBATION

UPSHUR CC AUDITCR
Budggted Appropriations for the 3010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
ADULT PRCBATICON

08-09 09-190 09-10 09-10
............ ...Actual, .. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
$ 3,413 3 0 % 3,500 3 3,500
H 3,413 s 0 3 3,500 $ 3,500

10-11

Appr Budget .

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description..... et aa e e
10-575-

1900 Supplements

2150 Social Security Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Cowpensation
3010 Office Supplies

4035 Juvenile Board

4190 Detantion & Foster Services
4192 PLACEMENT

4495 CONTRACTED SERVICES

4496 E

4520 Act. Reimburseable Mi

Total JUVENILE PROBATION

%

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

GENERAL FUND

JUVENILE PROBATION

08-03

...Actual...

34,621
1,311
1,534

0
8,861
0
6,154
0

19,116

3,648

5

09-10

.Bat Actual.

o o0 2 o o0 o O 0 90 O

09-10

Orig Budget.

17,619
1,348
1,741

13,500

17,600

22,500
1,400

09-19
.Cur Budget.

17,619
1,348
1,741

13,500

17,600

22,500
1,400

§

le-11
Appx Budget.

17,612
1,348
1,741

r]

15,000

¥ Chg
Budget

+*
b



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11

GENERAL FUND

og-09

Line Item and Description.........oviiiiinnnnnunn ...Actual...
10-580-

1200 Salary Regular Employes § 27,408
2150 Soc Se¢ Taxes 1,872
2300 Retirement Match 2,367
2450 Unemployment Comp 0
a3go Other Operating 1,500
5800 Radar 0
Total DPS § 33,147

DPps

09-10
.Est Actual.

Fimcal Year

09-10

Orig Budget.

g 27,075
2,071
2,675

1,000
3,500

E

09-10
.Cur Budget.

27,075
2,071
2,675

1,000
3,500

l0-11
Appr Budget.

27,075

2,071
2,675

¥ Chg
Budget

(=T = I -1



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE

0B-09 09-10 09-19 0g-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptioen........ P .. Actual... .Est Actual. 0Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-611-
1100 Salary Apptd Official $ o % 6§ g 3 70,000 o
1200 Salary Regular Employee BEYZ, 585 o 881,476 961,476 B81,476 0
1300 Part Time Employees 66,996 o 56,500 56,500 ] - 100
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 89,070 0 71,755 71,755 72,788 + 1
2300 Retirement Match Bl, 249 o 92,672 92,672 94,022 + 1
24590 Unewployment Comp ) 0 0 ¢ 0
3010 Office Suppliea 802 o] 1,000 1,000 1,000 1]
3110 Uniforms & Accessories . 32,442 0 25,000 25,000 25,000 0
3a0¢ Gascline 35,637 bl 40,000 27,285 35,000 - 12
321¢ Diegel 100,875 0 110,000 17¢,000 150,000 + 36
3220 0il, Greasm, Lubricants, Fluidas 30,333 1] 30,0660 17,000 30,000 0
3230 Batteries 3,530 o 4,000 4,000 4,000 1]
3240 Tires & Tubes 40,091 o 40,000 40,000 40,000 0
3300 Culverts 56,988 0 55,000 94,248 70,000 + 27
3330 Sand & Gravel 86,500 0 65,000 B6, 363 75,000 + 15
3340 Road 0il 535,758 4] 700,000 435,665 650,000 - 7
3350 Plant Mix Asphalt 175,316 ] 80,000 81,287 BC,000 o
3360 Sluxry Seal B4,717 0 0 0
3280 Misc. Expenses 25,095 Q 20,000 39,160 20,000 ]
3290 Hand Tccls 10,001 0 10,000 11,22¢ 10,000 0
34320 Vehicle Repair & Maint. 53,528 4] 40,000 59,654 50,000 + as
3430 Equipment Repaix & Maint. 99,581 L] 85,000 105,000 50,000 + 5
3460 Plumbing ] Q 0 [
3470 Electrical 0 0 0 [
4300 Elsctricity 4,754 0 5,000 5,000 5,000 0
4310 Water, Sawer & Garbage 4,658 ] 4,500 4,500 4,500 ]
4235 Long Dist Telephone Serv 0 1] ] 0
44890 Labor [} [} 0 0
4495 Centracted Services 60,998 G 40,000 40,000 40,000 [
4700 Equipment Lease 484 o 0 0
5000 Land/Buildings 1] [+} 0 [+}
5100 Facilities Improvement 4,558 0 5,000 2,500 5,000 0
5600 Road Equipment . 144,560 o 200,000 232,384 200,000 o
6000 Principal o 2 9 0
6500 Interest o 1] [ 0
Total ROAD & BRIDGE $ 2,688,007 5 ] 5 2,661,203 $ 2,663,557 $ 2,702,786 + 1




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriaticns for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
RIGHT CF WAY

08-09 0%-10 05-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line item and Description........... e . .. .Aetual ... .Est Actual. Orig Budget, .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-625-
5050 Purchase Right of Way 3 9,1¢6¢ g ] g 10,000 $ 10,000 g 23,000 + 130
Total RIGHT OF WAY s 9,166 L1 1] § 10,000 4 10,000 ] 23,000 + 139




Line Item and Description..... P e
10-633-

19000 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

4630 GLADEWATER LIBRARY

4631 NORTHEAST TEXAS CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER
4632 GREGG COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY

4633 ELDERLY MEALS

4634 SABINE VALLEY MHMR

4635 LITERACY PROGRAM

4636 HISTORICAL COMMISSION

4637 S0IL &k WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
4638 . ETCADA

4639 REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

4640 GAME WARDEN

Total ALLOCATIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

ALLOCATIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS

08-09

., ..Actual...

25,000
5,000

09~-10
.Est Ac¢tual.

o O o0 9 & 0o 9 o 0 o O O

09-10
orig Budget.

25,000
5,000

1,700
15,000
7,500
3,000
3,000
1,000
1,500

08-1¢
.Cur Budget.

25,000
5,000

1,700
15,000
7,500
3,000
3,000
1,000
2,000

10-11
Appr Budget.

25,000
5,000

% Chg
Budget

e o o o o 9 9 o o o



Line ftem and Descriptiom............

10-642~

1100 Salarxy Appointed Official
2150 Social Security Taxes-ER
2360 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Compeneatien
3010 Dffice Supplies

4801 Physician, Non

4602 Prescription Drugs

4503 Hoapital Charges

Total INDIGENT HEALTH

UPSHUR CO AUDITCR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11

GENERAL FUND
INDIGENT HEALTH

08-09

3 12,080
S06
1,043

...Actual...

09-10

.Eet Actual.

o @ Q@ o o O O a

Fiscal Year

09-10
Orig Budget.

12,000

518
1,186

09-10

.Cur Budget.

12,000
918
1,186

10-11
Appr Budget.

12,000

918
1,186

% Chg
Budget

S S o 9 o




Line Item and Description...... e e e
106-650-

1100 Salary Apptd Official

12c0 Salary Regular Employse
1300 Part Time Employees

2150 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

2450 Unemployment Comp

3010 Genexal Office Supplies
3097 Subscriptions

3380 Other Operating

4495 Other Contracted Serv.
4502 Fducational Expense

4800 Assoc, &k Organization Dues
5475 Library Materiales

Total LIBRARY SERVICES

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
LIBRARY SERVICES

0g-09
... Actual...

36,164
06,469
6,771
9,397
11,115
a
4,325
3,651
0
11,209
1,645
50

207,084

05-10
.Est Actual.

o o 9O o 0o o 0O o o o o a o

09-10
Orig Budget.

36,164
91,735

8,500
10,435
13,476

3,500
3,200
300
13,000
3,000
100

09-10

.Cur Budget.

36,164
91,735

8,500
10,435
13,476

3,500
3,800
300
13,230
2,400
100
33,000

216,640

10-11
Appr Budget.

36,164
91,735

8,500
10,435
13,476

216,210

+
[
= W o ®m 9 0 e o o 9 o

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Deacriptien.......

10-665-
1200
2150
2300
2450
3010
4502
4520
4600

Salary Regular Employee
Soc Sec Taxes
Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp
Office Supplies
Educational Expense
Act. Reimburseable Mi

Assoc .k Organization Dues

Total EXTENSION SERVICE

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriaticne for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

EXTENSION SERVICE

08-0¢9
... Actual...

$ 42,812
3,270

2,290

o

875

1,045

5,543

160

05-10
.Est Actual.

o Q9 o o o o o O

0%-10
Orig Budget.

19,375
1,482
474

1,000
1,000
4,000

180

09-10
.Cur Budget.

19,375

1,482
474

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

19,375

1,482
474

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CoO AUDITOR R
Budgeted Appropriationa for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND
WASTE DISPOSAL

0B-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description........ e eeeaee e . ...Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
10-685-
4495 oOthexr Contracted Services ] 5,920 $ 0 5 5,500 $ 5,500 [ 6,000 + 9

Total WASTE DISPOSAL 5 5,920 $ +] s 5,500 8 5,500 5 6,000 + 9




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
GENERAL FUND

NON-BUDGET

08-09 0g-10 09-1¢ 09-10 lo-11 % chg
Line Item and Descxyiption....................... ...Actual... .Bet Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Apptr Budget. Budget
10-800-
0052 BUDGET - FUND 52 3 1] $ 0 $ $ % 0 o
Total NON-BUDGET 5 0 s 0 ] 0 s ] 4 0 0
Total GENERAL FUND § 12,337,267 & 0 § 12,242,464 § 12,433,857 § 12,543,716 + 2

—===rz===m== =s=smmmzEms mEszzasmEaa snr=rocram=




UPSHUR CC AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
SCAAF GRANT FUNDS
NON DEPARTMENTAL

08-09 09-10 09-10 0g-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description............. e ...Actual... .EBst Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
12-409- '
3998 SERVICES & CHARGES 8 150 g 0 H 400 5 5,324 [:4 5,000 + 1150
4480 LABOR 1] 0 o] ¢
5200 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 1] o 0 G
5250 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 0 0 0 0
5500 Vehiclea [} [} 0 i}
5750 Miscellaneous Equipment [+ 4 0 0
Tetal NON DEPARTMENTAL § 19¢ 4 0 $ 400 3 5,324 3 5,000 + 1150
Total SCAAP GRANT FUNDS § 190 i 0 % 400 5 5,224 ] s,000 + 1150




Line Item and Description..... PPN

13-560-

3105 Inveatigative

3110 Uniforms &k Accessories

3380 Other Operating

52100 Facilities Improvement

5350 Communication Equipment

Total COUNTY SHERIFF

Total SHERIFF'S SPECIAL

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year
SHERIFF'S SPECIAL
COUNTY SHERIFF

08-09 09-10 05-10
......... .- ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.
] 0 5 o 5
[ 0
56,568 [+ 50,000
G o
1) 0
] 56,588 3 0 5 50,000
3 56,588 3 0 S 50,000
S=ccoamzess mEm@T====== mEzssss===s

09«10 10-11 % Chg
.Cur Budget, Appr Budget. Budget
$ § 0 o
¢} o

50,000 50,000 o

4] ]

¢} 9

§ 50,000 § 50,000 o
4 50,000 g 50,000 0




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year
DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
DISTRICT CLERK

08-09 09«10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description........... e ...Actual... .Eat Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budgst. Appr Budget. Budget
14-450C-
1900 Salary Supplemants ] 1,000 $ Q § 1,200 H] 1,200 g 1,200 0
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 67 0 92 2 92 o
2300 Retirement Match B6 1] 119 119 119 0
4445 Records Indexing 4] [+] 0 0
44496 Book Remteration 2,962 o 3,260 3,260 3,600 + 10
Total DISTRICT CLERK 4 4,117 g 0 s 4,671 g 4,671 g 5,011 + 7
Total DISTRICT CLERK RECCRDS MANAGEMENT FUND 5 4,117 $ 0 5 4,671 § 4,671 g 5,011 + 7
==s==za===== =========== =zanmzas=sw T = = ======




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fimcal Year
DA FORFEITURE FUND
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

08-09 09-10 09-1i0 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description....................... ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cuxr Budget. Appr Budgst. Budget
19-476~
3380 Misc. Expenses 3 1,748 - 0 $ 3,000 5 3,000 5 5,000 + 56
Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY $ 1,745 $ o g 3,000 5 3,000 g 5,000 + 66
Total PA FORFEITURE FUND $ 1,745 E 0 5 3,000 5 3,000 $ 5,000 + 66




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 201¢-11 Fiscal Year
RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE
COUNTY CLERK

0B-09 05-10 09-10 pg-1¢9 10-11 % chg
Line Item and Description....................... ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
A0-403-
1200 Salary Regular Ewployee 1 27,774 8 o $ 25,500 s 25,500 $ 25,500 Q
1200 Part Time Empleoyees 0 0 0 0
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 2,003 o 1,951 1,951 1,851 Q
2300 Retirement Match 2,532 0 2,518 2,51% 2,519 ]
2450 Unemployment Comp 1} 0 0 0
4446 Book Reastoration o 0 0 0
5200 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 0 a 0 ¢
5250 Computer Software 21,735 a 24,500 24,500 190,000 - S
Total COUNTY CLERK $ 54,044 ] 0 5 Ed,470 % 54,470 g 39,970 - 26
Total RECORDS MANAGEMENT FEE 3 54,044 3 0 3 54,470 § 54,470 $ 39,970 - 26




Line Item and Descriptien.............

21-409-
5400 Office machines & Equipment
5450 Furniture & Fixtures

Total NON DEPARTMENTAL

UPSKUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriaticns for the 2010-11 Fiescal Year
UPSHUR €O. RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION
NON DEPARTMENTAL

08-02 0g-10 09-10
...... e ...Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget.
$ 1,339 % [ 6,500
3,300 0 6,500
5 4,639 s o s 13,000

05-10

.Cuxr Budget.

6,500
§,500

10-11
Appr Budget.

&,500
6,500

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriatione for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
UPSHUR €CO. RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION
DISTRICT CLERK

06-09 e9-10 c9-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description........ e ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
21-450- -
1300 Part Time Employees g 0 $ 1} S $ 8 0 0
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 0 ] ] o
4445 RECORDS INDEXING k35 Q Q 4]
4446 Book Remtoration 480 a 12,c600 12,000 2,000 - 83
Total DISTRICT CLERK 3 1,075 s 0 $ 12,000 $ 12,000 5 2,000 - 83
Total UPSHUR CO. RECORDS MGMT & PRESERVATION g 5,714 5 ] 5 25,000 3 25,000 $ 15,000 - 40

==sszsssnnax EE S EEELES 12 =scz=caE=== —==morESSE= s=zzsEmax== ===crm=




Line Item and Descriptiom......... e

22-409-
1200
1300
2150
a300
4502
5100
5400

salary Regular Employee
Part Time Employees

Soc ﬁec Taxes
Retiresment Match
Education Expense
Facilities Improvement

Office machines & Bquipment

Total NON DEPARTMENTAL

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriaticns for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

NON DEPARTMENTAL

0B-09

$ 12,313
0

942

1,063

...Actual, ..

09-10

.Est Actual.

08-10
Orig Budget.

09-10

12,213 § 13,313
942 2432
1,217 1,217
0 2,270
14,472 & 16,742

.Cur Budget.

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Rudget

12,313 0
o 0

943 [
1,217 o
o 0
6,000 0
3,000 0



Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11

Line Item and Description.......
22-800-
7999 BUDGET - OTHER USES COF FUNDS
Total NON-BUDGET

Total COURTHOUSE SECURITY

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

COURTHOUSE SECURITY

NON-BUDGET
08-09 0%-10
...Actual... .Est Actual.
13,086 0
""" sose & o
""" e 8 o

Fiscal Year

09-10
oxig Budget.

§ 13,528
$ 13,528
$ 28,000
S

09-10

.Cur Budget.

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description..... baaa e
24-408-

2999 SUPPLIES

30190 Office Supplies

5200 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT

Total NON DEPARTMENTAL

Total Local Law Enforcement Block Grant

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

Local Law Enforcement Block Grant
NON DEPARTMENTAL

oa-09 09-10 09-10
...Actual... .Est Actual. orig Budget.
$ 0 $ Q 3
] o 300
0 0
$ o % [ I 900
$ ¢ § [T 900
smm=mz===== [ —————r.

09-10
,Cur Budget.

200

10-11

Appr Budget.

§ 0
500

1]

$ 900
g 900
m=xzz=z==z==z

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Descriptien...............
25-476-
4485 Investigative Expensed

Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgetsd Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Yearx
UFSHUR COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCE
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

08-03 09-10 na-10

PR ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.
$ 0 $ 0 H 7,500

5 0 $ ¢ § 7,500

0%-10

.Cur Budget.

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
UPSHUR COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCE
COUNTY BUILDINGS

98-09 09-10 09-10 0g-10 16-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description......ceeevenvervenoons ... Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cux Budget. Appr Budget. Budyget
25-510-
4495 Contractad Servicese $ [ I 0 3 H] § 0 0
Total CCOUNTY BUILDINGS ] o] 5 0 $ ] 5 0 s [¢] 0
Total UPSHUR COUNTY DRUG TASK FORCE -] L] 4 0 ] 7,500 g 7,500 § 2,935 - 60
me== === =  ===== zx=z== ==x=z==




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2910-11 Fiscal Yearx
COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT RECORD PRESERVATION
DISTRICT CLERK

08-09 69-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Dascription........... P, AN ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
26-450-
44486 RECORD PRESERVATION H 0o § o 3 $ $ 4,000 0
Total DISTRICT CLERK 8 4] s o 5 [¢] s o} ] 4,000 1]
Total COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT RECORD PRESERVATI $ ] $ 0 $ 0 8 ] $ 4,000 9
—2u=nmms=== sm=smamz=sz sam=s===zmx= za=mm=====s  sz==Es




Line Item and Descriptien.......

27-476-
1200
2150
2300
2450
2930
3010
4502
4520

Salary Regular Employee
Sa¢ Sec Taxes
Retirement #atch
Unenployment Comp
Premiums

office Supplies
Educational Expense
Act. Reimburseable Mi

Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year
FAMILY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

08-08%
..Actual...

% 35,064
2,727

3,083

383

3,858

145

09-10

.Est Actual.

0O 0 9 ¢ o o O O

09-10

Orig Budget.

12,500
956
1,235
1231
1,926
452

49-10

.Cur Budget.

50,000
3,835
4,540

131
7,895
1,000

§

10-11

Appr Budget.

50,000
3,825
4,540

131
7,895
1,000

% Chg
Budget
+ 300
+ 300
+ 2867
4]
+ 309
+ 121
0
+ 5EB
+ 296




og-09 0g-10 09-10 09-10 10-11

Line Item and Descriptionm........... e e ...Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget. ,Cur Budget. Appr Budget.
27-650-

4330 LIBRARY SERVICES - Local Telephone Ser & 0 [ 0 $ § $ 0
44790 LIBRARY SERVICES - Communication Maint 0 o} 0
5200 LIBRARY SERVICES - Computer Equipment o 0 0
5250 LIBRARY SERVICES - Computer Software 9 0 [¢]
5300 LIBRARY SERVICES - Telephone BEquipment 4 0 0
53549 LIRRARY SERVICES - Communication Equip 0 0 g
Total LIBRARY SERVICES $ 0 s 0 5 0 H 0 H 0
Total FAMILY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM $ 45,593 $ o g 17,500 5 69,391 3 69,351

UPSHUR €& AUDITOR
sudgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
FAMILY VIOLENCE INTERVENTION PROGRAM
LIBRARY SERVICES

F=====s===== s=map===s=z== TF====c====

¥ Chg
Budget



Line Item and Descriptien..........
28-560-
3380 Misc. Expenses

Total COUNTY SHERIFF

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriatiens for the 2¢10-11 Fiscal Year

PROJECT LIFESAVER
COUNTY SHERIFF

og-09 09-10
...... PN JActual. .. .Est Actual.
5 105 $ 0
$ 105 § o

05-10

orig Budget.

0s-10
.Cur Budget.

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description.

2B-650-
3010 GENERAL OFFICE

Total LIBRARY SERVICES

Total PROJECT LIFESAVER

UPSHUR CC AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
PROJECT LIFESAVER
LIBRARY SERVICES

08-09 05-10 08-10
............. ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.
$ o % o %
$ o 3§ L 0
% 105§ 0
AREFITETTI=== ‘========l-=

as-10 10-11
.Cur Budget. Appr Budget.
§ 0
¢ 8 o
4,000 H 4,000
szmE=z===== ====zzusaos=

% Chg
Budgst




Line Item and Description.......
29-403-
4446 102.0169 TECHNOLOGY

Total COUNTY CLERK

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHHOLOGY FUND
COUNTY CLERK

0B-0% 09-10 09-10 09-19
......... A ...Actual... .Est Actual. Oorig Budget. .Cur Budget.
$ Y $ 4 5 $
§ 0 § 0 § 0 $ 0

10-11

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITCR

Budgeted Approprimtions for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
DISTRICT CLERK

Line Item and Descriptien.......... P
29-450-
4446 102.0165% TECHNOLOGY

Total DISTRICT CLERK

Total COUNTY & DISTRICT CQURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0g-09
.. ...Actual...
$ 0
s )
s 0

09

.Ept Actual.

-i0

09-10 gs-1lo
Orig Budget. .Cur Budgst.
5
"""""" o s o
""""" o5 o

10-11
Appr Budget.

¥ Chg
Budget



Line Item and Description..........
30-480-

1900 Salary Supplements

2150 Scc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

3010 General Office

3095 Books & Publications

Total LAW LIBRARY

Total LAW LIBRARY

UPSHUR <O AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LAW LIBRARY

LAW LIBRARY

0B-09

.. .Actual...
s 1,599

117
138

es-10

.Est Actual.

02-10

Orig Budget.

4 1,600
122

158

1,230

30,000

DEES:]
.Cur Budget.

1,600
122
158

1,330

30,699

10-11
Appr Budget.

1,600
122
158

1,230

30,000

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Demcription
31-476-

1lz00
1500
2150
2309

Salary Perm Employee
Salary Supplementa
Soc Sec Taxes

Retirement 7% Match

Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Total D.A.

STATE APPROPRIATION

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 20i0-11 Fiscal Year
D.A. STATE APPROPRIATION
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

08-09 09-10 0%-10 09-10
................ ...Actual... .Est Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
5 28,9290 5 0 % 28,800 g 28B,BO0C
] 0

2,107 o 2,203 2,203

2,497 o 2,845 2,845

$ 33,524 $ [+ § 33,848 $ 33,0848

s 33,824 & o & 33,848  § 33,848

e ========s== =zsamem==== =sozzswes=z

10-11
Appr Budget.

26,800

EEITTEFREER

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description
32-476-

1200
2150
2300
4455
4502
5400

Salary Regular Employes
Soc Sec Taxes
Retirement Mateh
Contracted Services
Educational Expense

Office machines & Equipment

Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Total D.A. ART. 53.08 FEES

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriatione for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

D.A. ART. 53.08 FEES
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

08-09 6g-10

P ... Actual... .Est Actual.
5 0 5 o
o o]

o o]

o 0

0 0

0 o

] 1] -] 0
H 0 $ 0
==mErE====== ESFEITTImEOES

0%-10
Orig Budget.

09-10
.Cur Budget.

10-11
Appr Budget.

% chg
Budget




Line Item and Description.........

34-476-
4502 Educational Expense

Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY

UPSHUR CO AUDITCR
Budgeted Appropriationa for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION FUND
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

0B=-0% 09-10 G9-1¢C 09-10
.............. ...Actual... .Est Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
] 45 S 0 $ 950 E 350
$ 45  § o 3 250  § 950

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CC AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION FUND
CONSTABLE #2

08-09 og-lo 03-10 05-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description........ e ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
34-5523-
4502 Bdurational Expense ] 0 $ o} s 650 8 650 s 650 0
Total CONSTABLE #2 3 1] s 0 § 650 § 650 [ 650 0




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted‘hppropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LAW ENFORCEMENT EDVUCATION FUND
COUNTY SHERIFF

08-03%
Line Item and Description......... e ...Actual...
34-560-
4502 Educaticnal Expense 3 8,437
Total COUNTY SHERIFF H B,437
Total LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION FUND ) 10,467

09-10 09-10
.Est Actual. Orig Budget,
1] 5 10,000
""""" o s 10,000
""""" o s 11600

99-10
.Cur Budget.

10-11
Appr Budget,

% Chyg

Budget




Line Item and Description.....
325-426-
4502 Educational Expense

Total COUNTY COURT

Total JUDICIAL EDUCATION

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
JUDICIAL EDUCATICN
COUNTY COURT

08-0% 09-10 09-10
.......... . ...Actual.., .Emt Actual. Grig Budget.
$ [ ] 0o 3 2,000
$ 0 $ 0 8 2,000
§ o 8 o § 2,000
T ———

09-10 10-11 % Chg
.Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
2,000 5 3,000 + 50
""" 2000 5 3000 + 50
""" 200 § 3,00 + 50




Line Item and Descriptien.......... e
36-633-
4631 NORTHEAET TEXAS CHILD ADVOCACY CENTER

Total ALLOCATIONS TO ORGANIZATIONS

Total CHILD PROTECTION FEE

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
CHILD PROTECTION FEE

ALLOCATIONS TO CRGANIZATIONS

0B-09
...Actual,...

0%-10 0g-10 0g2-10 10-11
.Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget.
o] ] 5,000 s 5,000 5,000
0 g 5,006 § 5,000 5,000
bl ] 5,000 5 5,000 5,000
n= ==

% Chyg

Budget




Line Item and Description.......... e
39-560-
5350 Communication Equipment

5425 Photography & Video Equipment
Total COUNTY SHERIFF

Total HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT

UPSHUR C¢ AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11
HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT
COUNTY SHERIFF

Fiacal Year

0g-09 05-10 09%-10
......... .. .Actual... .Est Actuail, Orig Budget.
4 15,076 & 0 s 50,200
5,224 ¢
g 40,300 5 0 s 50,200
$ 40,300 -1 0 3 50,200

§

09~10
.Cur Budget.

50,200

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget:

- 90

0

- 20

- S0




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgetsd Appropriationa for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
ARSON TASK FORCE
UPSHUR CO. FIRE MARSHALL

GB-0% g69-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 ¥ Chg
Line Item and Description........... e . .. JActual. .. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
40-406-
3380 Misc. Bxpenses § 17 ] 4] 5 1,000 3 1,000 $ 1,000 o]
Total UPSHUR Co, FIRE MARSHALL 5 77 $ '] 5 1,000 3 1,000 8 1,000 a




Line ltem and Description...

40-650-
5500 Equipment

Total LIBRARY SERVICES

Total ARSON TASK FORCE

UPSHUR CO AUDITCR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiacal Year
ARSON TASK FCORCE
LIBRARY SERVICES

98-09 09-10 09-19
.................. . ...Actual... .Eat Actual, Orig Budgst.
$ o $ 0 8
s o s o v :
s oy o 5 .00

09-10 10-11
.Cur Budget. Appr Budget.
§ ]
""""" o s
""" oo 5 1,000

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

EBudgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
LOAN STAR LIBRARIES
LIBRARY SERVICES

Q08-09 08-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % chg
Line Item and Descriptien....... eaeaan e . ... Actual... .Bet Actual. Crig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
41-650-
5475 Library Materiale $ 5,994 s 0 8 0 5 7,780 $ 8,000 0
Total LIBRARY SERVICES ¢ 5,994 4 ¢ § ) $ 7,780 $ 8,000 0




Line Item and Descriptien..........

41-7090-
0010 TRANSFERS OUT/FUND 10

Total NON-BUDGET TRANSFERS

Total LOAN STAR LIBRARIES

UPSHUR €O AUD]JTOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
.0AN STAR LIBRARIES
NON-BUDGET TRANSFERS

08-03 09-10 09-10
............. .. -Actual... .Ept Actual. orig Budget.
$ 1 $ 0 $
s ; s ; s ;
s sess s o s 0

09-10
.Cur Budget.

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



Line Item and Demcriptien.,.......... -

42-570-

1200
2150
2210
2300
2450
3010
4300
4301
4455
4520
1600
4701
2000

Salary Regular Empleyee

Soc Sec Taxes

Health Ins. Premium
Retirement Match

Unemployment Comp

Supplies & Operating Expenses
Utilities/Facilities
Equipment

Contracted Services
Travel/furnished transportation
Frofessional fees

PRIOR PERICD ADJUSTMENT
INTERFUND TRANSFER

Total ADULT PROBATION

Total A/P SUPBRVISION

Budgeted Appropriationa for the 2010-11

$

5

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

A/P SUPERVISION
ADULT PROBATION

oB-09

.. -Actual...

563,406
41,792
o
50,523
0
38,618
B, 965
]

282
29,070
11,613

747,749

SCEszzmmz==

08-10

.Est Actual.

¢ o 0O 0 0 0O 0 o 0O o o o o

Fiscal Year

09-10

Orig Budget,

] 608,842
46,576

60,2584

33,685
6,935
7,600
3,700

18, 235

14,761

09-10
.Cuxr Budget.

g 602,061
45,647

59,162

206,645
6,935
14,600
3,700
43,235
14,702

3 996,687

$

10-11
Appr Budget.

624,025
47,738
¢
56,412
3,056
34,565
6,935
7,600
3,700
18,235
14,761

B17,027

EZ=sER*===r=

% Chy
Budget
+ 2
+ 2
]

- 3
]

+ 2
[+]

a

0

0

o

0

0

+ 2
+ i



Line Item and Description...............

42-570-
1200
2150
2210
2300
2450
3010
3011
4300
4301
4495
4530
4600
4601
4621
4700
4701
9000

Salary Regular Employee
Soc Sec Taxes

Insurance Cost

Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp

Office Supplies

OFFICE SUPPLIES-4-TIER
Facilites/utilities
Equipment

Contracted Services

Act. Reimburseable Mi
Assoc &k Organization Dues
PROFESSIONAL FEES
Travel/Furnished Transportation
SHARE OF SURPLUS

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT
TRANSFER OQUT

Total ADULT PROBATION

Total A/P Community Service

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 201p-11

A/P Cowmunity Service
ADULT PROBATIOCN

0g-03

ey «..Actual...

$ 22,050
1,621

[+

1,475

]

"]

472

15,21¢c

2,059
Z,326

03-10¢

-Est Actual.

Q0O O 9 0 0 0 9 0 000 8 e o c o

Fiscal Yeax

05-10
Orig Budget.

§ 25,926
1,983

2,561

1,050

5,B64

2,358
2,050

05-10
«Cur Budget.

33,8990
1,383

2,561
1,086

6,190

2,032
3,050

10-11
Appr Budget.

26,000
1,9%0
0
2,350
130

0
1,050
0
5,864
a

0

o
3,358
3,0%0

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriationa for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
A/P Subetance Abuse
ADULT PROBATION

08-09 0%-10 0%-10 098-10 10-11 % Chy
Line Item and Description....... et PR ... Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
44-570-
1200 Salary Regular Employee 4 33,758 3 0 H 29,913 3 36,913 s 29,1314 - 2
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 2,515 o 2,289 2,283 2,890 + 17
230¢ Retirement Match 1,479 0 2,955 2,955 3,178 + 7
2450 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION Q o 175 o]
3010 Office Suppliesn [+} [ 0 [}
4300 EQUIPMENT 6,45% ) 0 ]
4495 Contracted Sarvices 17,305 0 7,635 9,635 7,635 0
4520 Act. Reimburseable Mi 0 0 0 0
4601 ADULT PROBATION 1] 1] [ 4]
4701 PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT ] 0 0 4
S000 Transfer Out 0 [+] Q 0
Total ADULT PROBATION 5 61,415 3 bl % 42,792 H 51,7%2 5 42,792 0
Total A/P Substance Abuse 3 61,415 -4 0 % 42,792 -1 51,792 $ 42,792 0




Line Item and Descriptien..............
47-409-

3085 Books and Publications

3110 Uniforms & Accesaories

4495 Contracted Services

4502 Educational Expenae

5350 Communication Equipment

5425 Fhotegraphy & Video Eguipwment
5500 Vehicles

SHGO Radar

Total NON DEPARTMENTAL

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriatione for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
DRUG INTERDICTION DONATIONS
NON DEPARTMENTAL

08-09 09-10 09-10 09-10
e ...Rctual... .Bet Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
§ 0 5 o $ $

o 0 500 500

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 Q 4,250 2,350

] 0

0 b

10-11
Appr Budget.

500

% Chg
Budget

o O o O O 0 9O O




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
DRUG INTERDICTION DONATIONS
TELE COMMUNICATIONS

08-09 09-10 0%-10 08-10 10-11 % Chyg
Line Item and Description......... e oy .. Actual, .. -Est Actual. Orig Budget, .Cur Budget . Appr Budget. Budget
47-410-
3380 EXPENSES PAID FROM FORFEITURES 8 0 8 H & H H 0 Q
Total TELE COMMUNICATIONS 3 0 H ] § 9 3 il s a ¢
Teotal DRUG INTERDICTION DONATIONS § 0 4 0 5 2,750 § 2,750 ) 2,750 Q
===ag===za= mzosc=mmses sszzzoms==== ===s=====sa ==xm=s===xe z=zaz==




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
JP CCOURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
NON DEPARTMENTAL

Line Item and Description............
49-409-
1200 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND

2150 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND

2300 JP TECHNCLOGY FUND

2450 JP TECHNCLOGY FUND

4502 Educational Expense

5400 Office machines & Equipment

Total NON DEPARTMENTAL

Total JP COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0B-09 69-10 £9-10

.......... .. .Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget.
§ 0 0
9 0
Q ]
o o
o 0

6,094 0 12,000

s 6,094 ] 12,000

& 6,0%4 o 12,000

09-10
-Cur Budget.

12,000

10-13
Appr Budget.

% Chy
Budget




Line Item and Deacription....
49-409-

4165
4169
5101
5102

Architectural & Engineering

General Administration
Water Activities
Acgquisition

Total NON DEPARTMENTAL

Total PRITCHETT WATER SURPLY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

PRITCHETT WATER SUPPLY

NON DEPARTMENTAL

0%-10

.Eat Actual.

05-1¢

Oorig Budgat.

09-10
.Cur Budget.

5 33,000

28,500
188,500

§ 250, 000

10-11
Appr Budget.

18,750

14,750
188,500

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description..,.,

50-575-
X200
2150
2210
2300
3010
4199
4495
4502
4520

Salary Perm Employes

Social Security Taxes-ER
JUVENILE PROBATION
Retirement Match

Office Supplies

Detention &k Foster Services
Contracted Services
Educational Expense

Act., Reimburseable Mi

Total JUVENILE PROBATION

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2016-11 Fiscal Yeax
JUVENILE PROBATION STATE AID {A)
JUVENILE PROBATION

08-09 99=-19 09-10

[ ...Actual, .. .Bat Actual. Orig Budgset,
3 46,184 5 1] 4 47,993
16,106 a 16,680

1] 0
1,572 o] 1B,BE0

[+] 4

o 0

0 0

0 0

0 Q
5 63,863 3 0 S B3,533

05-110

.Cur Budget.

47,993
16,680

18,860

10-11
Appr Budgst.

§ 57,225
12,300

0

13,800

% Chg
Budgst

+ 19

- 26




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
JUVENILE PROBATION STATE AID (A)

NON-BUDGET
08-09 09-10 09-10
Line Item and Description..........,............ ...Actual. .. JEst Actual. Orig Budget.
50-800-
BOOO JUVENILE PROBATION CARRYOVER REFUND 3 o & 0 5
Tatal NON-BUDGET 5 0 5 [ 5 0
Total JUVENILE PROBATION STATE ALD (a) s 63,862 5 ¢ $ 83,533

09-10
.Cur Budget.

10-

Appr Budget.

11

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description.,...,......

§1-575-

1200 Salary Regular Employee
2150 Soc Sec Taxes

3210 INSURANCE

2300 Retirement Match

a450 Unemployment Comp

Total JUVENILE PROBATION

UPSHUR CO AURITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
P50, JUVENILE PROBATION ({F)
JUVENILE PROBATION

0B-09 09-10 09-10 63-10
............ .. Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget, .Cur Budget.
H] 73,773 § [ [ 71,925 $ 71,925
[} 0
0 0
0 0
0 [
§ 73,773 § [ 71,825 & 71,925

10-11
Appr Budget.

71,925
0

% Chyg
Budget




Line Item and Descriptiom..... e

51-800-
80090 REFUND OF CARRYOVER

Total NON-BUDGET

Total PS0O, JUVENILE PROBATION [F}

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

PS50, JUVENILE PROBATION (F)

NON-BUDGET
0B-0% 09-10
...Actual... .Eat Actual.
[¢] 1]
""""" o s o
""" nas s o

09-10
Orig Budget.

Gg-10

.Cur Budgst.

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
PSP, JUVENILE PROBATION (G)
JUVENILE PROBATION

08-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Deacription............. e ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
52-575-
1200 Salary Regular Employes 3 o $ 0 s 5 § 0 [
1300 Part Time Employees 0 o ] o
2150 Soc Sec Taxes 0 o] 0 o
2300 RETIREMENT MATCH 17,897 0 ] o
4495 Contracted Services 0 0 23,358 0
Total JUVENILE PROBATION $ 17,897 4 0 $ Q % 0 § 23,358 0




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
PSP, JUVENILE PROBATION (G}

. NON-BUDGET
0g-09 pe-1lc 09-10 po-10 ’ 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description............. e ...Actual.., .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget, BHudget
52-800-
0010 BUDGET - FUND 10 $ 0o % [ $ $ o o
Total NON-BUDGET 3 [¢] $ 0 3 0 & 0 g 0 Q
Total PSP, JUVENILE PROBATION (e} 3 17,887 3 ] $ 0 $ 0 § 23,358 4]
==a=zsczas== =as==sa==== =====cm=s== TE===mme==3  =mes=zc=s=z z=sees




Line Item and Deacription...

53-575-
12c0
2150
221¢
2300
2450
3010
3095
4191
4192
4485
4520

JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
JUVENILE
{C) FUND
(C) FUND
{X) FUND
JUVENILE

PROBATIGON
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION
PROBATION

Salary Regular Em
Soc Sec Taxes
INSURANCE
Retirement Match
Unemployment Comp
Office Supplies
Bocks & Publicati

SECURE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
SECURE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
NON RESIDENTIAL

PROBATION - Act. Reimburseabl

Total JUVENILE PROBATION

Total JUVENILE PROBATION (X)& (C) FUNDS

§

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budyeted Appropriations for the 201¢-11 Fiscal Year
JUVENILE PROBATION (X)& {¢) FUNDS
JUVENILE PROBATION

0p-09

...Actual...

o O o Cc O O O o O

0

.Est Actual.

9-10

2 0 0 Q0 Q0 g 0 o O

0%

Orig Budget.

2

-10

5,000
9,357

09-10 10-11
.Cur Budget. Appr Budget,
3 0
0
0
1]
0
o
]
25,000
25,000 0
3,357 9,357
o]
34,357 4 34,3587
34,357 § 34,357

% Chg
Budget

O o0 O 0 9 0 CcC O 9 o a




Line Item and Description.............
B5-575-

1200
2150
2300
4190

Salary Regular Employee
Soc Sec Taxes
Retirement Match

Deteantion & Foster Services

Totral JUVENILE PROBATION

Total SA, JUVENILE PROBATION (Z)

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Yeaxr
SA, JUVENILE PROBATION (Z)
JUVENILE PROBATION

08-09 99-10 0%-10 09-10
.......... ...Actual... .Eat Actual. Crig Budget. .Cur Budget,
5 14,250 E 0 $ 14,250 g 14,250
1] o
Q 0
0 o]
$ 14,350 g I} § 14,250 [ 14,250
§ 14,250 H 0 3 14,250 -] 14,250

§

10

Appr Budget.

1

-11

4,250

% Chy
Budget




UPSHUR COQ AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
TITLE IV-E
JUVENILE PROBATICON

o8-0s 09-10 0%-10 09-10 10-11 % Chag
Line Item and Descriptien..... ear et aaaaa e ...Actuai... .Est Actual,. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budgst
56-575-
1200 JUVENILE PROBATION - Salary Regular Em [ 46,558 4 Q s 38,694 § 38,694 $ 16,098 - 58
1300 JUVENILE PROBATION - Part Time Employe 17,440 0 17,500 17,500 0 - 100
1500 SUPPLEMENTS 0 0 Q [
2150 JUVENILE PROBATION - So¢ Sec Taxes 0 1] 4] ]
2210 JUVENILE PROBATICN - INSURANCE 0 0 0 0
23c0 JUVENILE PROBATION - Retirement Match Q [} [} Q
3010 JUVENILE PROBATION - Qffice Supplies 0 0 500 500 0 - 100
41%0 JUVENTLE PROBATION - Detention & Foste 0 0 1,806 1,808 ¢ - 100
4191 JUVENILE PROBATION - Title IV-E Expena 0 0 35,000 35,000 0 - 1loo
4152 E NON SECURE PLACEMENT 0 0 15,000 [+]
4455 JUVENILE PROBATION - Contracted Servic o 1] Q 1]
4520 JUVENILE PROBATION - Act. Reimburameabl Q 0 7,000 0
5100 JUVENILE PROBATION - Facilities Improv 0 [+ o 0
Teotal JUVENILE PROBATION 5 63,998 $ 0 $ 93,5040 5 93,500 S 28,098 - 59
Total TITLE IV-E 5 63,988 3 0 $ 93,500 3 23,500 s 38,098 - 59

s=s=xm====c=m Er===some== S===m=z=c=as SaEs====x% == xEEr==sTe== Sms===




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations fer the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COMMUNITY CORRECTION (¥) & (H) FUNDS
JUVENILE PROBATION

08-09 09-10 09%-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Pescription....................... ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
58-575-
1200 JUVENILE PROBATION - Salary Perm Emplo  § 19,774 § 0§ 45,163 & 45,163  § 29,650 - 34
2150 JUVENILE PROBATICON - Soc Sec Taxes 1] 0 2,500 0
2210 Insurance Cost Q 0 1] ]
2300 JUVENILE FROBATION - Retirement 7% Mat 1] 0 2,500 0
agio 0ffice Supplies 0 o 0 Q
4120 Detention & Foster Services 25,087 0 10,000 0
4191 SECURE PLACEMENT 18,423 o 20,000 20,000 37,747 + B8
4192 (H} PLACEMENT 53,280 1] 23,358 23,358 a ~ 100
4495 Contracted Services 0 o o 0
4520 JUVENILE PROBATIOMN - Act, Reimburseabl 22,955 o 17,234 17,234 0 - 199

Total JUVENILE PROBATION § 139,529 5 ] 5 105,755 E 105,755 § 82,397 - 22




UPSHUR €0 AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COMMUNITY CORRECTION (Y) & (H) FUNDS

NON-BUDGET
08-09 0g-10 6%-10 05-10
Line Item and Description...........veveounnn... .. .Actual... .Eet Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
59-800~
0057 BUDGET - TRANSFER TO FUND 57 3 o ] il 3 -]
8000 JUVENILE PROBATION CARRYOVER REFUND Q 0
Total NON-BUDGET 5 0 5 1} s 0 $ 0
Total COMMUNITY CORRECTION (¥) & (H) FUNDS § 139,529 -] 0 $ 1e5,755 $ 105,755
zs===zsz=mac =====cxz==u= ZE=m====so=s

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget




Budgeted Appropriatione for the 2010-11 PFiscal Year

Line Item and Deacription................. [
€0-680-

€000 PRINCIPAL

6500 Interest

Total DEBT SERVICE

Total TRACTOR BLDG 2255 US HWY

271

UPSHUR CQ AUDITOR

TRACTOR BLDG 3255 US HWY 271
DEBT SERVICE

08-09 09-10
...Actual... .Est Actual.
40,000 % 0
10,000 0
50,000 § 0
50,000 -] [+

0s-10

Orig Budget.

40,000
8,000

059-19
.Cur Budget.

40,000
8,000

10-11
Appr Budget.

40,000
6,000

% Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description........

61-680-
6000 Principal
6500 Interest

Total DEBT SERVICE

Total C€.0. 1997

............... ...Actual...

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations foxr the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
€.0. 1997
DEBT SERVICE

oe-0% 0s-10 05-10 09-10

.Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budyget.

& 475,000 % [T 500,000 § 500,000

41,800 [ 14,250 14,250
$ 516,800 % o § 514,250 & 514,250
$ 516,800 % ¢ § 514,250 & 514,250
===mumozes== e

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

456,970
60,775

517,745

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriatione for the 2018-11 Fiscal Year

Line Item and Deacription.......... e
62-450-

4445 Records Indexing

44456 Bock Restoratioen

4450 Software Maintenance

Tetal DISTRICT CLERK

Total DISTRICT CLERK'S RECORD ARCHIVE

DISTRICT CLERK’S RECORD ARCHIVE
DISTRICT CLERK

08-09 09-19 09-10 09-10
...Actual,.. .Est Actual. Oorig Budget. .Cur Budget.
$ o 5 [ §
0 a
] 0
$ o % o % LI 0
$ e ¥ ¢ 3 DI 0

10-11
Appr Budget.

¥ Chg
Budget




Line Item and Description......
65-570-
4495 Contracted Services

Total ADULT PROBATION

Total A/P RIDER 75A GRANT

UPSHUR €O AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriatiena for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

A/P RIDER 75A GRANT
ADULT PROBATION

08-09 09-10 09-10
...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget.

36,305 $ 0 § 35,157
''''' se30s 5 o 5 35
""" 3305 5 0 s ssam

09-10

.Cur Budget.

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITCR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fipcal Year
CHSJP-JF COURTHOUSE SECURITY
JUSTICE OF PEACE #1

0e-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptien...... et .. .Actual. .. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
70-451-
3elo JUSTICE OF PEACE #1 - OQffice Supplies ] B85 s 0 5 5,000 s 5,000 § 2,400 - 52
Total JUSTICE OF PEACE K1 3 8gs $ 0 -] 5,000 $ 5,000 § 2,400 - 52




Line Item and Deepcription........ e
70-625-
5050 Purchase Right of Way

Total RIGHT OF WAY

Total CHSJP-JP COURTHOUSE SECURITY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
CHSJIP-JP COURTHOUSE SECURITY
RIGHT OF WAY

08-09 05-10 09-10

[ ... Actual. .. .Bst Actual. orig Budget.
] 0 ] 0 -

. o s s 0

s os s o 5 000

09-10
.Cur Budget.

Appr Budget.

10-11

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year

STATE FEES
STATE QF TEXAS

Line Item and Description........
71-790-

7300 State Fees

7310 Service Fee

7311 OMNI BASE

7312 DCF FEE ART 1l02.0178

Total STATE OF TEXAS

Total STATE FEES

0B-09 09-10
.......... PR .JActual... .Est Actual,
E 380,835 0
26,385 0
1,716 ]
0 o
5 408,936 1]
$ 408,936 0
SE=ss=gzzas Erzpezmcar=

08-20
Orig Budget.

$ 381, 050
28,600

1,500

5,000

09-10
-Cur Budgst.

5 381,050
28,600

1,500

5,000

§

10-11
Appr Budget,

372,717
28,600
1,500
5,000

% Chg
Budget



Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11

Line Item and Description....... et
72-790-
6998 MISCELLANEOUS

Total STATE OF TEXAS

Total CHILD SAFETY

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

CHILD SAFETY
STATE OF TEXAS

0B-09
-.-Actual,..

99-10
.BEet Actual.

TImus==xme=

Fiscal Year

c9-10 09-10
Orig Dudget. .Cur Budget,
§ 350§ 350
s o s 50
s w5 350

10-11

Appr Budget.

¥ Chg
Budget



Line Item and‘Description......

73-403-

1200 Salary Regular Employee
1300 Part Time Employees
2150 S0c Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

4450 SOFTWARE SUPPORT

6999 RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE

Total COUNTY CLERK

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11

RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE
COUNTY CLERK

0B-09

..... eaaea, -..Actual.,..

§ 20,811
6,352
1,975
2,345

§

08-10

-Egt Actual.

Fisval Year

09-10

Orig Budget,

$ 19,560
12,480
2,451
3,166

es-1o

.Cur Budget.

19,560
12,480
2,451
3,166

§

10-11
Appr Budget.

19,580
12,480
2,451
3,166

% Chg
Budget:



Line Item and Description...... .
T73-790-

132040 Salary Regulaxr Employese
1300 part Time Employesn
2150 Soc Sec Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

€999 RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE

Total STRTE OF TEXAS

Total RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
RECORDS ARCHIVE FEE
STATE OF TEXAS

6B-D9 09-10 09-10 09-10
........ ... Actual... .Est Actual. orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
] ¢ 5 0 $ §
0 [
0 0
0 0
-35¢0 0
] -350 § o k] 0 $ 0
H 35,352 5 o $ 47,657 $ 47,657
sezm====z==z mEss======z

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
TPWL FINES
STATE OF TEXAS

aB8-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chyg
Line Item and Description,......... e [ .. .Actual... -Eet Actual. COrig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
T4-790-
6950 STATE OF TEXAS 3 1,333 3 1] [ 700 $ 700 5 1,000 + 42
Total STATE OF TEXAS ) 1,333 5 0 5 700 § 700 3 1,000 + 42
Total TPWL FINES § 1,333 s 0 $ 700 H 790 s 1,000 + 42

TEEcz=smmz=x 2==sc=zp==== E===m====== ==m======zma= FEm=====g== ==m===



Line Item and Demcription.........
42-790-
7310 Service Fee

Total STATE OF TEXAS

Total ART. 53.01 FEES S50

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11

ART. 53.01 FEES S0
STATE OF TEXAS

og-09

$ 2,443
$ 2,443
$ 2,443

...Actual...

Fiscal Year

09-10 09-10
.Eet Actual. Orig Budget.
] 3 2,000
0 $ 2,000
o $ 2,000
Py S

09-10
.Cur Budget:.

10-11
Appx Budget.

% Chg
Budget




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fimcal Ysar
VINE GRANT
GRANT FUND EXPENDITURES

08-039 08-10 0%-10 08-10 10-11 ¥ Chg
Line Item and Description............... PR . ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget., Budget
B3-590- ’
o000 TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 0 i ] 8 8 5 a 0
0001 GRANT FUND EXPENDITURES 17,925 ] 17,835 17,925 1]
Total GRANT FUND EXPENDITURES % 17,925 % ] 5 17,925 $ 17,925 0
Total VINE GRANT 8 17,925 g 0 3 17,925 $ 17,925 o

mESCoosMz== =x=a=mo==ag SCE====annr s===Sa=z====




Budgeted Appropriations forx the 2010-11

Line Item and Description...,.............. e
84-730-
cooo BONDS RETURNED BY JF COURTS

Total BONDS HELD FOR JbP8

Total JP BOND ACCOUNT

UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

JF BOND ACCOUNT
BONDS HELD FOR JPS

08-09
...Actual...

$

09-10
.Bst Actual.

Fiscal Year

09-10

Orig Budgst.

[ 2,000
5 2,600
$ 2,000

====zms====

03-10 1o0-11

.Cur Budget.

3,000 § 6,000
2,000 % 6,000
2,000 § €,000
==ss=st==sz  cozsz=sas==

Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
MARION COUNTY PRO RATA
115TH DISTRICT COURT

0B-09 09-10 09-16 05-10 10-11 ¥ Chg
Line Item and Demcription....................... ... Actual, .. .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cuxr Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
B5-435-
1300 Salary Supplements § 12,430 % 0§ 12,430 % 12,430 ¢ 13,805 + 11
2150 ‘social Security ER 913 ] 251 551 1,056 + 11
2300 Retirement ER 1,073 ] 1,228 1,228 1,364 + 11
3010 Office Supplies 0 0 0 0
4502 Educational Expense 0 0 0 1]
Total 115TH DISTRICT COURT i 14,417 5 o $ 14,609 5 14,605 b} 16,225 + 11




Line Item and Deacriptien......
85-B00-
3eoo BUDGET - TRANSFERS OUT

Total NON-BUDGET

Total MARION COUNTY PRO RATA

UPSHUR CC AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriaticns for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
MARION COUNTY PRO RATA

NON-BUDGET
08-09 0%-10 09-19 09-10
........... .. ... Actual... .Eat Actual. orig Budget, .Cur Budget.
5 Q $ o $ §
§ 0§ o g o 3 0
5 14,417 5 ¢ 5 14,609 $ 14,609
=== P mes===m===z Fzzz==mm===

10-11
Appr Budget,

16,225

¥ Chg
Budget



UPSHUR CO AUDITOR

Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
INSURANCE CLAIMS
TOTAL DEPARTMENTS

08-09 09-10 99-110 0%-10 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Description.................. e ... Actual... .Bst Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budgsat
86-400-
2300 Health Claims $ 1,963,020 5 ¢ § 1,600,000 § 1,600,000 5 1,300,000 - 18
2930 Fremiums 494,548 0 444,928 444,928 495,000 + 11

Total TOTAL DEPARTMENTS 5 2,457,565 § 0 § 2,044,928 $ 2,044,928 § 1,795,000 - 12




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriatione for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
INSURANCE CLAIMS

NON-BUDGET
08-09 05-10 09-10 09-1o0 10-11 % Chg
Line Item and Descriptionm............. e . ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget, Appr Budget. Rudget
BE-800-
goog BUDGET - TRANSFERS QUT $ C [ [¥] s 5 3 [ 4]
Total NON-BUDGET 3 9 4 0 [ 0 ] 1] -4 0 o]
Total INSURANCE CLAIMS 5 2,457,56S s ] $ 2,044,928 $ 2,044,920 $ 1,7%5,000 - 12




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
AVAILABLE SCHOOL

EDUCATICN
08-09 0s-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 ¥ Chg
Line Item and Description...........cccvveonoa... ...Actual... .Ent Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budget
90-695-
4695 Available Fund Allocations s 200,000 $ o 3 225,000 § 225,000 H 173,436 - 22
4900 Ad Valcorem Taxes 12,658 ] 12,468 13,468 12,740 + 2
Total EDUCATION $ 212,658 s o - 21
Tetal AVAILABLE SCHOOL § 212,658 5 o - 21
mzm===z=c=== =m=zczzmmExE®  ss======smss 00 s=sssssss== csssssxEsss  coos=s=




UPSHUR CO AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP
COUNTY COURT

08-09 09-10 09-10 ¢9-10
Line Item and Descriptiom...............ccrccenn ...Actual... .Eat Aectual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
$1l-426-
4135 COUNTY COURT - Court Costs E Services $ 0 8 *] 3 §
Total COUNTY COURT $ 0 $ "] $ 0 H o
Total COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIP [ 0 3 1] s 9 $ 1]
=====zaca=x uEmussssm== =========== srEszasammn

10-11
Appr Budget.

% Chg
Budget



UPSHUR <0 AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiscal Year
ASSET FCRFEITURE - DEA
COUNTY SHERIFT

08-09 09-10 09-10 09-10 10-11 % Chy
Line Item and Description............. e ...Actual... .Eat Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget. Appr Budget. Budgst
98-560-
4495 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVICES g 13,255 § 0 g 15,000 $ 15,000 - 33
Total COUNTY SHERIFF § 13,255 8 o 3 15,000 & 15,000 - 33
Total ASSET FORFEITURE - PEA H 13,255 § 0 $ 15,000 5 15,000 - 23

EEEREIERT=T




Line Item and Description............
99-476-

1200 Salary Regular Employee
2150 Soc Sac Taxes

2300 Retirement Match

4495 Contracted Services

Total DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Total PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

UPSHUR CC AUDITOR
Budgeted Appropriations for the 2010-11 Fiecal Year
PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

0B-09 05-10 09-10 9-1¢C
......... e ...Actual... .Est Actual. Orig Budget. .Cur Budget.
$ 8,017 3 0 $ 5,000 s 5,000
123 bl 3e3 283
352 0 139 139
4] 0 5,000 5,000
3 9,451 3 G $ 10,522 5 10,523
$ 6,451 3 0 8 10,522 3 19,522
=Ex=F======= SESSECSIEEEE WESSESI==== SExs=ssscs=SE

10-11 % Chg
Appr Budget. Budget

5,000 o
383 0

139 o

o - 100

5,623 - 47

5,522 - 47
smmmamszz==  ==a===




